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) o

Memorandum‘ .

Reference: FBI memorandum dated 3/27/91.

Enclosed is one copy of: Los Angeles report dated 3/29/91.

0 Also enclosed is an Internal Affairs Report
{0 A. This is the initial communication in this matter:

Type matter (Initial communication only)
Brutality - Law Enforcement
Brutality - Nonlaw Enforcement

No Brutality - Law Enforcement

No Brutality - Nonlaw Enforcemen
Racial Violence :
ISS Matter

Death Case

Ooooooo

ki B. FBI Status-Pending

O C. FBl Status-Closed

unless specifically requested by the Department of Justice.

O E. Due to the nature of this matter, it should receive your expeditious attention. Please contact the Civil Rights Unit,.

FBIHQ, Attn:

-
g
To :  Assistant Attorney General ) ate  4/3/91
" CIVIL RIGHTS DIVISION Attn}
o Deputy Chief, CRD
\. 2y jFom :  Director, FBI @ (handcarried)
. Q'fji LAURENCE M. POWELL,
y U~ TIMOTHY E.WIND, THEQDORE J.
Subject : | BRISENO, STACEY C.»KOON, ET AL,
OFFICER, LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA
POLICE DEPARTMENT; '
RODNEY GLENNyKING, AKA - VICTIM
CIVIL RIGHTS
00: LOS ANGELES
Field Office File Number LA _44A -_119954
DOJ File Number ___144 -_12¢ -_2470

Hi-1224971- 33

0 D. This covers the receipt of a complaint and no further action will be taken by the Federal Bureau of Investigation

"bé
b7C

b3
b6
b7C

NOTE: |

Enc (1)

MAIL ROOM () 2T SENT BY COUS
;mﬁﬁ:,— I
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FBI
PRECEDENCE: CLASSIFICATION:
[ Immediate [0 TOP SECRET
1 Priority [] SECRET
[J Routine ] CONFIDENTIAL
] UNCLASEFTO
] UNCLAS
Date 5/15/91
1 TO : DIRECTOR, FBI
Criminal Investigative Division
2 Civil Rights Unit
3 FROM : SAC, Los Angeles (44A-LA>119954) (P)

¢ ! ’;
4 SUBJECT : STACEY KOON, LAURENCE POWELL,
ET AL., OFFICERS,

5 LOS ANGELES/f(’CA) POLICE DEPARTMENT;
6 RODNEY G...KING, AKA - VICTIM;
~ GIVIL RIGHTS;
" 00: LOS ANGELES
8 ,
RelLAairtel to Director dated 5/7/91. ®
9

Enclosed for the Bureau are two copies of the
10 Public Broadcasting Station (PBS) KCET, Los Angeles, enhanced

a videotape re captioned matter.

On 5/13/91, Office of the
12 Chief of Police, Los Angeles Police Deparcment (LAPD),
provided to LA Division a copy of the aforementioned

13 videotape. KCET voluntarily provided, as a public service, to

14 the LAPD a copy of their "enhanced" videotape.
‘ a vy ) ) 5‘/

] 7,/ 4/ L 1) -——)1

16 ‘ / / ~ T 4
| 17 ) . 3 - be
| / - Lj) , b b7C
1 18 - el ~7 :
| ‘;>Bureau (Enc. 2) B 4 A NS é%f

19 [:i%ff:%%%eles - 7,:£_¢éégl~m”__
20 (5) ) ;
| 21
| . __l\*

[y CL0 5=/7~C
v /

Approved: ﬂ%?j //M Transmitted Per

(Number) (Time)
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Memorandum

o b
B To_J . - Assistant Attorney General ‘ pate 5/17/91 b6
’\/'I CIVIL RIGHTS DIVISION Attn < pIC
- (Handcarry)
From Dlrector,@FBI !

STACEYNKOON, LAURENCE POWELL,

ET AL., OFFICERS,

LOS ANGELES (CA)_ POLICE DEPARTMENT;
RODNEY G.f/;KrING, AKA - VICTIM; ,
CIVIL RIGHTS

00: LOS ANGELES

Subject :

44A . 119954

Field Office File Number 1,5
DOJ File Number 144 l2c 2470

Reference: FBI memo dated 5/14/91.

Enclosed is one copy of: Los Angeles Times news article re: Sgt. Koon (LAPD) and a copy
of o IA%o KRG dstd T ah 'lntXr}'ngeA?fEf—rasp Report

O A. This is the initial communication in this matter:

Type matter (Initial communication only)

Brutality - Law Enforcement

Brutality - Nonlaw Enforcement

No Brutality - Law Enforcement -
No Brutality - Nonlaw Enforcement '“*3
Racial Violence -

ISS Matter Lomwed
-Death Case e 7;“,;“; [ — )7< =

w

> S S
Bt fiEs.s

b6
b7C

oDOoooogoo

Ha - ——

_.._.-.—-—-———“4 o

B. FBI Status-Pending

. /
/ / ./ '— lé‘
C. FBI Status-Closed - A _:_

D. This covers the receipt of a complaint and no further action will be taken by the Federal Bureau of Investlgatlon
unless specifically requested by the Department of Justice.

0 E. Due to the nature of this matter, it should receive your expeditious attention. Please contact the Civil Rights Unit,
FBIHQ, Attn:
NOTE: 1. The enclosed news article was facimiled to the CRU FBIHQ on
5/16/91.

| | 2. The enclosed KCET "enhanced' videotape was provided to the g4
(LAPD) voluntarily as a public servie, and subsequently provided to theyyc
FBI by Commander| KLAPD) on 5/13/91.

MAIL ROOM [ w7 SENTBY COURH

Tl EJ}&—E‘{L‘T'AL
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" Memorandum

Assistant Attorney General . Date 5 /14/91
CIVIL RIGHTS DIVISION Attn

. (Handcarried(
From : Director, FBI (1)
LAWRENCE M. POWELL, ET AL

OFFICERS; }
Subject : LOS ANGELES POLICE DEPARTMENT:

RODNEY GLEN/KING'/ AKA - VICTIM

00: LOS ANGELES - ’

Field Office Filo Number La =3B . 119954 i
DOJ File Number _144 ._l2c .__ 2470
Reference: Telephone conversation between SSA FBIHQ, and

FRD, DOJ on 5/14/91.

Division.
[0 Also enclosed is an Internal Affairs Report

Enclosed is one copy of:material provided by LAPA and facimiled to FBIHQ by LA

O A. This is the initial communication in this matter:

Type matter (Initial communication only)
Brutality - Law Enforcement
Brutality - Nonlaw Enforcement

No Brutality - Law Enforcement

No Brutality - Nonlaw Enforcement
Racial Violence :
ISS Matter

Death Case

OooOooooo

® B. FBI Status-Pending
C . FBl Status-Closed

D . This covers the receipt of a complaint and no further action will be taken by the Federal Bureau of lnvestigatlén, -

uniess specifically requested by the Department of Justice. / '/ . 5 @
VY= ) 9957)=H!

1 E. Due to the nature of this matter, it should receive your expeditious attention. Please contadt the Civil “ﬁights Unit,

FBIHQ, Attn:

bé
b7C

bé
b7C

NOTE: The enclosures were facimiled to FBIHQ ®™n 5/10/ and 5/13 respec~
tively as "Garrity Material". All of the ‘enclosures have already been

Enc (1) facimiled directly to the CRD, DOJ from FBI, Los Angeles. All of the b6

HWWZslwenclosures have been protected as "Garrity Material".

oz
[ AR T W 7
EEIC TN ) )l

Ut ek it~ G

MAIL ROOM () 7Tt SENTBY COUR

o L-g[‘j @(__mnm

B, b7C
".i-hx @ w -'%‘
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FBILA #0011 0850317
ZNR UUUuUU

0 2603017 MAR 91

Fi FBI LOS AMGELES (44A-LA~119935%) (P)

| ‘ 20 O\,\ "q’f{;!:m'i;;iﬁj b6
TO DIRECTOR FBI/IMMEDIATE/ g T e
BT i .
UNCLAS

CITE: //3410:AP-1//

“PASS: SIUC’ ASSISTANT DIRECTOR WILLIAM M\ -BAKER AND SECTION
| CHIEF JOSEPH Je JACKSDN.
I
SUBJECT: LAURENCE G. POWELLs ET ALs OFFICERS, LOS ANGELES
CALIFORNIA POLICE DEPARTMENT; RODNEY GLENN KING» AKA-VICTIM;
CIVIL RIGHTSS 00: LOS ANGELES. |
THE FOLLOWING IS A SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATION CONDUCTED BY
THE LOS ANGELES DIVISION REGARDING THIS MATTER:
INITIA. INTERVIEWS OF 202 OFFICERS AT THE FOOTHILL
DIVISION, LAPD, INDICATE THAT THE OFFICERS ARE DECLINING T0 BE

| INTERVIEWED BY THE FBIs UNLESS THEY ARE REPRESENTED BY COUNSEL




PAGE TWD DE FBILA 0311 UNCLAS

AND SAID INTERVIEA IS CONDUCTED AT THE FOBTHILL DIVISION,
PDLICE DFFICERS® RESPINSE IS APPARENTLY BASED ON GUIDANCE
PROVIDED 8Y THE LIS ANGELES POLICE PROTECTIVE LEAGUE (PPL).

AN ARTICLE APPEARED IN THE DAILY NEUWS, SUNDAY MARCH 24,
1991, ENTITLEDs "FBI T9 PROBE FOOTHILL OFFICERS ON POSSIBLE
CIVIL RIGHTS ABUSE™ YWHICH, IMN SUMMARY, STATED THAT NEARLY 200
OFFICERS OF THE FOOTHILL DIVISION WOULD BE INTERVIEWED BY THE
FBI TO DETERMINE WHETHER THERE H4AS BEEN A PATTERN OF CIVIL
RIGHTS ABUSE 3Y OFFICERS STATIINED THERE. THE DAILY NEWS
STATED ITS SOURCES FOR THIS INFORMATIDN AS THE LAPD AND PPL
OFFICIALS. OFFICERS HAVE BEEN T3LD 3Y THE PPL, THE% CIJULD BE
FIRED FOR REFUSING T0 ANSWEé QUESTIONS FROM THE FBI.

THE PPL HAS ADVISED THE OFFICERS "THE SOLE PURPOSE OF
THESE INTERVIEWS IS TO PROSECUTE POLICE OFFICERS™ AND TOLD
THEM TD READ THE FOLLODMING STATEMéNT PRIDR TO JUESTIONINGS

"I HAVE 3EEN ORDERED TO GIVE YOU STATEMENTS AGAINST MY
WILLs In VIJOLATION JF THE FIRST, FOURTHs FIFTH AND FOURTEENTH
AMENDMENTS. I HAVE BEEN TOLD THAT IF I INVOKE MY FIFTH
AMENDMENT RIGHT I WILL BE IN JEQPARDY DF HAVING MY EMPLOYMENT
WITH THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES TERMINATED. UNDER THE DURESS OF

DISCIPLINE, I AM COUOPERATING WITH YOU.Y

——— ———————. e ——— ey S} J—rE———— s, —



PAGE THREE DE FBILA 0011 UNCLAS

THE ARTICLE ALSO STATES THAT "IF FBI AGENTS COME TO YOUR
RESIDENCEs YOU MAY TELL THEM TO CONTACT YOU AT YDOUR DIVISION
OF ASSIGNMENT FOR AN INTERVIEW™ AND TO CONTACT THE PPL IN
ORDER TO ARRANGE THE PRESENCE JF AN ATTORNEY.

INVESTIGATION CORNTINUING IN THE LOS ANGELES DIVISION.
8T

#0011

NNNN
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ss?_ - Memorandum o
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RC'DJ\’L b7C
SR L 144-12C-2470
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BE SutPlheodore Briseno,i |
|
|
[OTrTS. LAPD; N oprasy 0)
H [OfTs. Calif. HP, Off. | ROEA 1931
- LA Unified Sch. Dst., other unkn offs -|Subjects
Pnr’inny Glenn Ki ng—= Vi-etim OATIITT DT

TG

‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘ [ g v i 31 L VLI INLTILUL O

To _ . From \@
Director h ‘K. Dunne

Federal Bureau of Investigation Q: istant Attorney General
Attn: CRU, Rm. 1B948, TI254 6 Civil Rights Division

Please conduct the following additional investigation:

1) Determine the policy of the Los Angeles Unified School
District Police regarding the obligation to cooperate, if any, of
the subject of an internal affairs investigation. If documenta-
tion concerning such policy exists, please obtain. Please
further determine obligation, if any, to cooperate in any law
enforcement investigation.

2) Determine the policy of the California Highway Patrol
regarding the obligation to cooperate, if any, of the subject of
an internal affairs investigation. If documentation concerning
such policy exists, please obtain. Please further determine

obligation, if any, to cooperate in any law enforcement
investigation.

3) Please obtain copies of the approximately 150 interviews
of Foothill Division officers conducted by Los Angeles Police
Department investigators. Copies may be obtained through the

LADA. (Note: Insofar as these materials may include interviews
of subjects, particular care should be taken to follow general
policy of submitting documents directly to ”dirty team” for
sanitizing review.)
L/{///) lf "/ il
8 L / 4""5/\8
00 hyo %2
1 / b6
| b7C

- LD JERY
659

\ - ‘
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TRANSMIT VIA: AIRTEL
CLASSIFICATION: DATE:

FROM: Director, FBI (44-122871)

TO: SAC, Los Angeles (44A-LA-119954)

STACEY KOON, LAURENCE POWELL. TIMOTHY WIND.
THEODORE BRISENO. | g

[ OFFS. 1.APD: b7C

OFFS, CALIF. HP, OFF.
- LA UNIFIED SCH, DST., OTHER UNK. OFFS - SUBJECTS
RODNEY GLENN KING - VICTIM

CIVIL -RIGHTS

00: LOS ANGELES

Reference FBIHQ airtel dated 5/23/91.

Enclosed are two copies of a Department of Justice letter dated 5/30/91  requesting
investigation in captioned case.

This request has been reviewed by the Civil Rights Unit, FBIHQ, and unless reasons exist
to the contrary, you are to complete the requested investigation in accordance with the provisions of Section

44 | Manual of Investigative Operations and Guidelines, and submit results within_21 __ workdays of
the receipt of this communication.

SUBKIK K B0 B MREK B MSHHR4 RS KM OK NS BREX

Remarks:
Yyl 00 755

- jedt

' / b6
Enc. (2) b7cC

FBI/DOJ

e A
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April 3, 1991

CLASS .= _
szrnn;;‘::
SER / ,,/

REC_ &~

A

MAILED 2

Exec AD Adm. ___

Exec AD Inv.

Exec AD LES ____

Asst. Dir.t
Adm, Servs.
Crim. Inv.
ident.

Intell.
Lat.

Dear

Your recent letter to Director Sessions has been

referred to me for reply. We appreciate your concern over
issues that have been of great interest to the American public.

A thorough FBI investigation of the Los Angeles Police
Department incident is underway, and we are working closely with
the Department of Justice toward a timely resolution.

The FBI condemns acts of pollce brutality and is firmly
committed to the vigorous and aggressive enforcement of Federal
eivil rights laws. In addition to 1nvest1gat1ng allegatlons when
they come to our attention, the FBI also provides civil rights
and stress management training to law enforcement officers as
part of our national police training program.

I can assure you that Director Sessions remains
personally committed to civil rights for all Americans and
understands the unique role of the FBI in ensurlng that law
enforcement is credible, evenhanded and fair in its treatment of
criminal offenders.

If you have information about a speclflc incident
1nvolv1ng a possible viclation of Federal law within our
investigative jurisdiction, you should contact the FBI office
nearest you, the telephone number of which appears on the
inside cover of most local dlrectorles.

Singerely yours,

omaé/;i Jones

Inspector in Charge
Office of Pubklic Affairs

APR 08 1991
Fa)

1l = Springfield - Enclosure
1 - Los Anqeles (44A—LA—]19954) - Enclosure

o q.._\_

NOTE: This reply, which was coordinated with OPA and CID,
" has been sent prev1ously in response to other letters about
the 3/3/91 beating of RODNEY GLENN“KING in Los Angeles.
Addltlonally, correspondent requests that the FBI look into

msp. . jncidents of police brutality directed against pro—llfe

~picketers. Based upon available data, correspondent is not

Legatcoon. —— jdentifiable in Bufiles.

O, Cang. &

Public Affs. ___}
Rec. Mgnt. . __

Tech, Sorvs,

Tralning
Ofl. Llalson &

Int. Adls. _
Telephone Am.
Clractor's Soc'y

(6)

CT SRS S STELET me Yo, e e 4
e %/%/éﬁéé;?ﬁ'/iyi'ééjf/

b6
PTC

b6
b7C
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FM DIRECTOR FBI{H4A-LA-119954%
TO FBI LOS ANGELES/IMMEDIATE/
BT

._;;UNCLASX

CITE: //0B41//

FY4O) 109 \ 05
o | 101\ 0™

IMMEDIATE

PASS: PERSONAL ATTENTION ASAC

bé
b7cC

LN

SUBJECT:
CALIFORNIAS POLICE DEbARTNENT - SUBJECTSS
VICTIMS CIVIL RIGHTS- D00: LOS ANGELES.

LAURENCE POWELL- ET AL OFFICERS- LOS ANGELES,

L 4
RODNEY GLENN™KING =~

REFERENCE TELCALLS FROM UNIT CHIEF1|

L cIviL

RIGHTS UNIT TO ASAC'!S

ON

APRIL 18- 199L.

ON APRIL 18- 199%. UNIT CHIEF

WAS ADVISED BY LINDA

DAVIS+ SECTION CHIEF.
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE-

CRIMINAL SECTIONa

CIVIL RIGHTS DIVISION-

THAT ON APRIL 18- 199L-

ADMINISTRATIVELY

COMPELLED STATEMENTS TAKEN FROM SGT STACEY KOON- LAURENCE

L4} - /19791
1 - ™

} ] Ll |

1 - -

wfﬁ“
Mw“/"i (‘"’“"m g‘:( R
¢ LAY NS Caw‘rﬂ

- /49’ ‘/z?fvrf-—-

‘ ) N dl

1BA48 254

Ti-L2




POWELL~ TIMOTHY WING AND THEODORE BRISENO BY THE LOS ANGELES
POLICE DEPARTMENT {LAPD} WERE PUBLISHED BY THE LOS ANGELES
TIMES. STATEMENTS PROVIDED BY A PUBLIC EMPLOYEE WHICH HAVE BEEN
SO COMPELLED CANNOT CONSTITUTIONALLY BE USED AGAINST THE
EMPLOYEE IN A SUBSEQUENT CRIMINAL PROCEEDING~ GARRITY V. NEU
JERSEY- 385 U.S. 493, {1967}. LIKEWISE FRUITS OF THESE
STATEMENTS ARE NOT ADMISSIBLE. ACCORDINGLY+ IN ORDER TO AVOID
ANY DEFENSE ARGUMENTS THAT CAPTIONED INVESTIGATION HAS BEEN
TAINTED- LOS ANGELES {LAY IS INSTRUCTED TO IMPLEMENT THE
FOLLOWING:

L. ALL EMPLOYEES OF THE LA FIELD OFFICE WHO ARE ASSIGNED
TO CAPTIdNED INVESTIGATION SHOULD {A} REFRAIN FROM READING THE
ABOVE-DESCRIBED STATEMENTS PRINTED IN THE LA TIMES OR ANY OTHER
PUBLICATIONS {B} REFRAIN FROM READING ANY ARTICLE SUBSEQUENTLY
PUBLISHED CONCERNING THE KING INCIDENT: {C} REFRAIN FROM
VIEWING ANY TV BROADCAST CONCERNING THE KING INCIDENTS {D}
REFRAIN FROM LISTENING TO ANY RADIO BROADCAST CONCERNING THE
KING INCIDENTs {EZ} REFkAINn IN GENERALn FROM OBTAINING ANY
KNOWLEDGE RE THE SUBSTANCE OF THESE COMPELLED STATEMENTS THROUGH
DISCUSSIONS WITH FBI OR LAW ENFORCEMENT PERSONNEL OR FAMILY




&

MEMBERS.

2. ANY EMPLOYEE CURRENTLY ASSIGNED TO THE CAPTIONED
MATTER WHO HAS READ THE COMPELLED STATEMENTS+ OR WHO HAS IN ANY
OTHER WAY OBTAINED KNOWLEDGE OF THE SUBSTANCE OF THESE
STATEMENTS- SHOULD BE REMOVED FROM THE INVESTIGATION TEAM. LA
IS ADVISED THAT THESE RESTRICTIONS APPLY NOT ONLY TO
INVESTIGATIVE PERSONNEL- BUT ALSO TO ALL SUPERVISORY PERSONNEL
INVOLVED IN ANY MANNER WITH THE MANAGEMENT OF CAPTIONED
INVESTIGATION.

b6
LA IS INSTRUCTED TO COMMUNICATE WITH AUSA b7cC

TO OBTAIN FURTHER AND CONTINUING GUIDANCE RE GARRITY
PRECAUTIONS. 1IN ADDITION. LA SHOULD CONTACT CIVIL RIGHTS UNIT.

CHIEF n FTS 324-4272+ REGARDING ANY QUESTIONS

REGARDING IMPLEMENTATION OF THESE PROCEDURES.

BT
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FBI
TRANSMIT VIA: PRECEDENCE: CLASSIFICATION:
] Teletype ] Immediate [0 TOP SECRET
] Facsimile [] Priority [C] SECRET
Kl AIRTEL [] Routine [0 CONFIDENTIAL
ﬂvgg L] UNCLASEFTO
2 . [l UNCLAS
TKASS—»f:ii
-RyD%r%”»’ Date_ 6/1/91
el |[—"
1 TO : DIRECTOR, FBI
Criminal Investigative Division
2 Civil Rights Unit
3 FROM : SAC, Los Angeles (44A-LA-119954) (AP-1) (P)

'
4 SUBJECT : STACES{)KOON, LAURENCE POWELL,
ET AT, OFFICERS,
LOS ANGELES (CA) POLICE DEPARTMENT;

P RODNEY GY KING, AKA - VICTIM;
CIVIL RIGHTS;
, 00: LOS ANGELES

ReLAairtel to Director dated 5/30/91.

Enclosed for the Bureau are the internal
10 investigation reports of the Los Angeles Police Department

a (LAPD) and the California Highway Patrol (CHP).

b6
b7C

On 5/31/91, QOfficer

Lz | LaPD, provided to SA] [ one

13 copy of its internal investigation report of the Rodney G.
King incident.

14

On 5/31/91, the CHP, provided to SA one
15 copy of its internal investigation report of the Rodney G.
King incident.

16
FBIHQ is reminded that these enclosures contain

17 GARRITY MATERTIAL and should forward the enclosures to the
Civil Rights Division, Department of Justice. ,, - .
/7=y

° Bureau (Enc. 3 «m Q.;{/\O _—
v @Tm inacles {gm@agﬂ/\m"@®o'§ ,b“b”ol\ 1

20

=)

21 1%

Approved: /{é/ //M Transmitted Per
’ / y

(Number) (Time)
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A
SSF FBI
LASS i
%RCQD TRANSMIT VIA PRECEDENCE: CLASSIFICATION:
SER ] Teletype [] Immediate [] TOP SECRET
o " Facsimile ] Priority [] SECRET
REC =R~ AIRTEL [l Routine [] CONFIDENTIAL
[] UNCLASEFTO
[] UNCLAS
Date 4/25/91
1 TO DIRECTOR, FBI
Criminal Investigative Division
2 Civil Rights Unit
3 | FROM SAC, Los Angeles (44A-LA-119954) (P)
o, L=
4 SUBJECT STACEY KOON, LAURENCE M. POWELL,
5 ET AL, OFFICERS,
LOS ANGELES, (CA) POLICE DEPARTMENT;
p RODNEY G.LKING - VICTIM;
CIVIL RIGHTS;
7 00: LOS ANGELES
8
ReLAairtel to Bureau dated 4/21/91.
9
Enclosed for the Bureau are one copy of a Daily
10 Field Activity Report; one copy of a Watch Commander's Report;
one_co of ¥D-192, Bulky Exhibit-Inventory; FD-302 interview
11} of | Los Angeles (CA) Fire Department; and one
copy of Los Angeles Unified School District (LAUSD) Police
12 | pepartment internal investigation report.
13 The LAUSD internal investigation report contains
14 administratively compelled statements which have not been read
or reviewed by investigative or management personnel
15 supervising captioned matter.
' / (s AN Y/
16 /",//*‘ /2508 ) — éL/
i
17 a2l I
B
18 . o
19 (;}Bureau (Enc. 5) ﬂﬁffﬁ,“zz i
-Los Angeles S
20 .
21 \)
-/ .
[0 y-20 7

Approved:

Transmitted Per

(Number) (Time)

b6
b7C
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.~ r Memorandam
To : Assistant Attorney General bate 4/30/91
ssP " CIVIL RIGHTS DIVISION Att:| | b6
. THandCarry) " b7C
CLAS om : Director, FBI L
SRC Dﬂ": STACEYKOON, LAURENCE M. BOWELL,
SER -l ET AL, “OFFICERS,

BEC o= ot :  LOS ANGELy(CA) POLICE DEPARTMENT;

RODNEY G.vKING - VICTIM;
CIVIL RIGHTS ’
00: LOS ANGELES

O
Field Office File Number LA 44 . 1189854 L.
DOJ File Number _144 - 12C -__2470 o J
Reference: FBI memo dated 4/29/91.

Enclosed is one copy of: LA Unified School Digtrict Police(LAUSD) Internal Affairs

Report

 and additional enclosures.

Also enclosed is an Internal Affairs Report

DO A. Thisis the initial communication in this matter:
Type matter (Initial cormmunication only)
O Brutality - Law Enforcement
[J Brutality - Nentaw Enforcement
[0 No Brutality - Law Enfarcement
O No Brutality - Nonlaw Enforcement S
O Racial Violence ' Lo Baw S b6
O 188 Matter ‘ v : s
0 Death Case Fyrmed L)'—(?'_(’f \ —
1o P20
B FBI Status-Pending P, o o |
C. FBl Status-Closed .
D . This covers the receipt of a complaint and no further action will be taken by the Federal Bureau of investigation '
uniess specifically requested by the Department of Justice. /
- r
0 E Due to the nature of this matter, it should receive your expeditious a ntlon Please contact the fésrgg;ts Unit,
FBIHQ, Atin:
NOTE: Enclosed for the CRD, DOJ are the following:
_ 1. LAUSD internal affairs report "Garrity Material™
t 2. Daily field activities report.
3. Watch's Commander's report.
4. Bulky exibit inventory.
5. List of Pire/Paramedical Personnel i
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LAURENCE M. o POWELL, SA b6
TIMOTHY E. \}}IND b7¢C
THEODORE J:*/ BRISENO, CHARACTER OF CASE
STACEY C.' KOON CIVIL RIGHTS
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RODNEY GLENN:/KING - VICTIM
REFERENCE: Los Angeles report dated 4/19/91
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Federal Bureau of Investigation

Copy to: 1 - USA, Los Anggles
(Attn: AUSA b6
b7C
Report of: SA Office: Los Angeles
Date: May 29, 1991
Field Office File #: 44A-TA~119954 Bureau File #:
Title: LAURENCE M. POWELL, TIMOTHY E. WIND,
THEODORE J. BRISENO, STACEY C. KOON, ET AL,
OFFICERS, LOS ANGELES (CA) POLICE DEPARTMENT;
RODNEY GLENN KING - VICTIM
Character: CIVIL RIGHTS
Synopsis:
Seven additional interviews of Foothill Division Police
Officers conducted. All negative. Total interviewed 214.
Review of MOBILE DIGITAL TERMINAL (MDT) TRANSMISSION completed.
Former LAPD Officer interviewed.| |
to victim interviewed. I0OS ANGELES FIRE DEPARTMENT official
interviewed. | | served subpoena b3
for | | Interviews conducted b6
concerning statement allegedly made during victims arrest. b7cC
Current LAPD Officer interviewed. Subpoenas served on| |
requesting | |
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to

your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date

Division, 12760 OsSbor

3/27/91

of transcription

LOS ANGELES POLICE DEPARTMENT, Foothill
ne, Pacoima, California, telephone

(818) 989-8861, was telephonically contacted on March 25, 1991,
and advised that the nature of the contact was to schedule an
interview regarding his knowledge of the alleged civil rights
violation involving the arrest of RODNEY G. KING by police
officers of the LOS ANGELES POLICE DEPARTMENT on March 3, 1991.

Initially

March 26, 1991, at his residence. He provided

hone.

Cn March 26, 1991. af 8:20 a.m.,

agreed to be interviewed at 12 noon on

directions to his

left a message

for Special Agent (SA) hich Indicated that the o
12 noon interview was ca agreed to meet with SA
[ with his attorney, telephone
SA attempted contact with in order to
arrange jinterview at approximately 8:45 a.,m. on March 26, 1991.
SA left a message on the answering machine.
SAa again attempted contact with at
approximately IZ noon on March 26. 1991, SA [Tert message
with a secretary to please have return SA call.
SA again attempted contact with t 2:15 p.m.
A _message waS ITert with the secretary to have urn SA
call regarding
At 2:09 p.m., SA attempted contact aaain with
at his residence. A Tessage was left on answering
machlne to return SA call.,
Investigationon 3/25-26/91 at Ios Angeles, California Fie# 44A-LA-119954
b6
by SH Date dictated 3/26/91 b7C
This document contains neither recommendations not-conclusions of the FBL, It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;

i1 and i1s contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date of transeription 3/2 7/9 1

bé
LOS ANGELES POLICE DEPARTMENT, b7C

Foothill Division, 12760 Osborne, Pacoima, California, telephone
{213) 989-8861, was contacted telephonically on March 26, 1991,
and advised that the nature of the contact was to schedule an
interview regarding his knowledge of the alleged civil rights
viclation involving the arrest of RODNEY G. KING by police
officers of the LOS ANGELES POLICE DEPARTMENT on March 3, 1991.
He provided the following statement:

"I have been ordered to give a statement against my
will in violation of the First, Fourth, Fifth and Fourteenth
Amendment. I have been told that if I invoke my Fifth Amendment
right, I will be in jeopardy of having my employment with the
City of LA terminated. Under the duress of discipline, I am
cooperating with you."

Investigationon 3/26/9%1 at Log Angeles, California File# 44A~1A~119954

b6
by SH Date dictated 3/26/91 b7C

This document contains nefther recommendations nor coaclusions of the FBI, It is the property of the FBT and is loared o your agency;
it and i1s contents are ol to be distributed outside your agency.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date of iranscription

3/27/91

LOS ANGELES POLICE DEPARTMENT,
Foothill Division, 12760 Osborne, Pacoima, California, telephone
(818) 989~8861, was contacted telephonically and advised that the
nature of the contact was to schedule an interview regarding his
knowledge of the alleged civil rights violation involving the
arrest of RODNEY G. XING by police officers of the LOS ANGELES
POLICE DEPARTMENT on March 3, 199l1.

Initially agreed to be interviewed at 3:00 p.m.
on March 25, 1991, at his residence. He provided directions to
his home.

On March 25, 1991, at approximately 1:00 p.m.,[:::::::]
contacted Special Agent ({SA)| |te advise that he had
contacted his superior at the Foothill Division, and ad

been advi gncel the interview until an ey cou e
present. advised he would contact SA hen his
attorney cou & present.

[::::::::] On March 26, 1991, three attempts were made to contact

ocnce at 10:00 a.m., again at 2:11 p.m. and at 3:45 p.m.
Each attempt was met with negative results.

Investigationon 3/25=26/91 at Los Angeles, California Fie# 44A-LA-1198554
by SA Datle dictaled 3/26/91
This decument contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. Ii is the property of the FBI &nd is loaned to your agency;

it and ils contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Dsate of transcription 4/15/91

On March 25, 19 vestigating agents went to the
home address of Officer in attempt to interview him b6
regarding the incident involving RODNEY KING on March 3, 1991. piC

Negative contact was made with bnd a business
card was placed in the residence door reguesting his contact as
soon as possible. ' Special Agent lso left a
telephone message on the telephone recorder. Attempt to contact

| lat the Foothill Station was also negative.

iﬁsilazithe afternoon March 25, 19%1, a woman contacted
agent ing she had received the telephone message and
advised was out of the state, The woman said she would
contact regarding the interview.

gn March 26, 1881, several messages were left on
l telephone answering machine for him to contact agent

Again on March 27, and March 28, 1981, several nessages
were left on telephone answering machine with
negative replys

Investigatippao R /28 /Q7 l— California Fie# 44A-LA-119954 be
SA p7C
by SA Date dictated 3/25/91 '

This document contains aeither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;
it and ils contents are not to be distributed cutside your agency.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

3/27/91

Date of transeripiion

0S8 ANGELES POLICE DEPARTMENT,

Foothill Division, 12760 Osborne, Pacoima, California, telephone
{818) 989~-8861, was contacted telephonically on March 26, 1991,
and advised that the nature of the contact was to schedule an
interview regarding his knowledge of the alleged civil rights
viclation involving the arrest of RODNEY G. KING by police
officers of the LOS ANGELES POLICE DEPARTMENT on March 3, 19%1.
He provided the following statement:

"T have been ordered to give a statement against nmy
will in violation of the First, Fourth, Fifth and Fourteenth
Anmendment. I have been told that if I invoke my Fifth Amendment
right, T will be in jeopardy of having my employment with the
City of LA terminated. Under the duress of discipline, I am
cooperating with you."

| hdvised that his attorney,l
would contac Los Angeles FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION to

schedule an interview.

Investigationon _3/26/91 at Logs Angeles, California File# 44A-~-TA-~119954

by SA - Date dicteted 3/26/91

This document conizins neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI, Tt'is the property of the FBI and is loared to your agency;
it and its contents gre not to be distribuled outside your agency.

b6
b7C

b6 -
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

4/12/91

Date of transcription

| | Foothill Division of the Los Angeles
Police Department was contacted on March 25, 1991. He advised
that his attorney was with him and was insisting that he only
agree to be interviewed at the Police Station, and no other
location; and that he insist that the interview was only being
done under duress. He added that he would have to follow his

Attorney’s advice with regards to these m fter he
put his attorney on the telephone with SA

Tele honicall% at .
Investigation on 3/25/91 at _Tos Angeles, Californila Fie# 44A-LA-110054

by SA Datc dictated 3/ 2 5/ 91

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBL It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date of transcription 3/ 2 9/ 8l
Attempts to contact Officeﬂ Los Angeles b6
Police Department, assigned to the FooThill Divisaon, 12760 b7C

Osborne, Pacoima, California, have been unsuccessful.

Oon March 25, 1991, in an effort to telephonically
contact Officer at his residence., a message was left on his
telephone messac hine, requesting him to
contact this writer. In addiktien, on March 25, 1991, an attempt
was made to contact Officer at his residence, and inasmuch
as no one answered the door, a business card was left requesting
Officer to contact this writer. Further attempts were made
to telephonically contact Cfficer| at his residence on March
26, 1991, and March 27, 199] ain, messages were left on his
recorder requesting Officer| | to contact this writer.

Investigationon 3 /29/97 at ILOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA File# 44A-TA-119954

be
b7C

by SA& Diate dictated 3/29/91

This document contsains neither recommendations nor conciusions of the FBI. It is the properly of the FB] and is loaned {o your agency;
it and its contenis are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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On April 2 through April 11, 1991, a review of the LOS
ANGELES POLICE DEPARTMENT Foothill Division Mobile Digjtal
Transmissions (MDT's) by Special Agent revealed
no discriminatory, racial or otherwise derogatory comments except
for those already published in the LOS ANGELES TIMES and the
April 1, 1991, issue of TIME MAGAZINE, page 19. The MDT's were
reviewed for the time period of Saturday, March 2, 1991, through

March 7, 1991.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

4/10/91

Date of transcription

was advised he was being
interviewed as a witness of patterns of civil rights violations
involving the LOS ANGELES POLICE DEPARTMENT (LAPD). He was
advised that any information he furnished could be used in a
court of law. i

I was observed to be a[::::]male, date of birth

| who exhibited no physical or mental impairments
which conld prevent his recalling the details of the incidents.
thereafter provided the following information:

ladvised that during] |
[ | he was able to observe the
fact that racial overtones were commonplace in both the LAPD
Academy and station assignments. He noted that racial remarks
were more subdued in the Academy. He said that locker room talk
is laced with such slurs as, "nigger® and "wetbacks."

[::::::::]stated that statistically, minorities bear the b6
brunt of “use of force" by IAPD officers, which was common in the b7c
Valley Bureau, LAPD. He advised that the Valley Bureau is
composed of the following divisions:

Van Nuys
Foothill

West Valley
DPevonshire
North Hollywood

| ladvised that in his opinion the problem with
the LAPD in general is the fact that officers are both encouraged
and applauded for their aggressiveness, even if the situation
does not call for it. He said that a major part of the problem
was caused by first-line supervisors not doing their jobs and not
following LAPD guidelines in dealing with subordinates when
they are physically abusive, He said that by not acting
administratively against the ahusive officers, thev set the
atmosphere for further abuse,

Investigationon 4/2/91 at Los Angeles, California File# 44A-~LA-~119954

SA b6
by : Date dictated 4/5/91 b7c

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusiens of- the FBI, It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;
it and its contents are net to be distributed oviside your agency.
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44A-TA~119954
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Continvation of FD-302 of _| , On 4/2/91 , Page 2 b7C

stated that overall, white officers are not
reprimanded on an equal basis for the same offenses as Blacks and
other minorities, He noted that officer minorities were
scrutinized more stringently than non-minorities. He advised
that he felt that many of the so-called "red-neck officers’"
aggressive behavior was due to their ignorance of minorities, in
general, and of their cultural and value. systems. He stated that
it was as if these officers tried to impose their own values on
the minorities they were dealing with., He said that these
officers often responded to peer pressure by appearing arrogant,
and many times this caused situations to escalate into
confrontations resulting in physical altercation with minorities
in street situations. He noted that | |
at LAPD Academy, only eight hours of race

relations were taught. He said he felt that more time needed to
be spent on this topic during training.

advised that the RODNEY GLENN KING incident

was not isolated but rather repeated throughout the different bé
bureaus in the LAPD. He stated the only difference was that the b7C
KING incident was videotaped where others were not. He said that

after viewing the KING video, he estimated that XKING had been

shocked eight times by the Taser and estimated that 400,000 volts

had been used on KING. He said he based his conclusion on the

fact that each time a person is shocked by a Taser, a 50,000 volt
charge is sent through the wires into barbed darts lodged under

the subiject’s skin. He was critical of the officers that struck

KING in the head area, with their batons, inasmuch as this action

was totally against LAPD policy. He advised the ILAPD rules of
engagement consist of the following:

1. Verbal commands
2. Control holds
3. ‘Tear gas/mace
4. Baton

5. Use of force

| lstated | that
the baton 1i1s to be limited to the striking of joints, with the
neck, head and spine area strictly forbidden. He advised that a
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Fb-soza (Rev. 11-15-83) ‘ ‘

44A-T1.A-119954

Continuation of FD-302 of ,on 4/2/91 ,Page _3

slang term used for describing a baton blow to the head was "five
from the sky." He said that a Use of Force Report is required
any time a medical treatment is needed by an arrestee as a result
‘of an altercation with an officer. He advised that many times
first-line supervisors fail to enforce this policy, causing these
incidents to go unrecorded and hence, unnoticed administratively.

stated that,|

he heard many incidents where a canine had been ordered to attack
an arrestee after the arrestee had been handcuffed and subdued.
He stated he recalled | |

[ | said that | |
it was evident that the attitude of the officers there
was to cater to whites with complaints and shrug off minority
complainants. He stated that complainants that were white were
treated differently, and their complaints were handled thoroughly
as opposed to minorities whose complaints and consequent
investigations were taken lightly.

bé
b7C

bé
b7C
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date of transcription 4/19/91

| was interviewed concerningl |
|RODNEY GLENN KING on March 3, 1991.
She was also advised the interview was in connection with an
investigation into an allegation of excessive use of force
involving the arrest of KING on March 3, 1991. She was advised
any information she furnished could be used in a court of law.

I |advised that] ~|

|
, | she stated that on March 3, 1991, at approximately 1:40

a.m., KING was brought into the Pacifica Hospital emergency room,
hog-tied, while on his stomach on an ambulance gurney. She said

. she noted that he was in a four point restraint on a
hospital gurney. -

Investigationon 4/16/91 at Los Angeles, California File# 44A-TLA-119954

by SA

Date dictated 4/18/91‘

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBL. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date of transcription 4/17/91
. b6
On April 17, 1991, 10S brc
ANGELES FIRE DEPARTMENT (ILAFD), | | provided Special
Agent (sa) | |with the following names which he
stated were the LAFD and paramedical personnel dispatched to the
RODNEY GLENN KING incident on March 3, 1991:
1.
2.
\
3 *
4 .
5.
6 .
stated that it was necessary to go through his
office in~order to schedule any interviews with the
aforementioned individuals.
Investigationon 4/17/91 at L.os Angeles, California File# 44A-ILA-119954
b6
by SA Date dictated 4/17/91 b7¢C

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

4/21/91

Date of transcription

On April 18, 1991
I =

| felephone numbeq
accepted service of a Federal Grand Jurv subpoena on behalf oOf

The subpoena called for the production of documents
relating to] |

I |
In response to the aforementioned subpoena, L

lieu of personal delivery to the grand jury, provided to SA| |

a sealed envelope containing the aforementioned

documents.

Investigation on 4/18/91 at Los Angeles, California Fie# 44A-LA-119954

SA ) Date dictated 4/18/91

by

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBIL It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;
it and its contents arc not to be distributed outside your agency.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

4/30/91

Date of transcription

b6
| b7c
. I
|telephcr;nallx_adnlsﬁd Special Agent (54)
that he would not allow to be interviewed by The
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION (FBI) unless SA furnished
him with information regarding another ongaing c¢ivil rights
investigation. insisted that Si give him o _
information regarding the other civil rights matter, stating dlso *
that it had been four months since its inception.

SA told Fhat FBI policy forbade its b6
employees from either adm or denyi istence of a b7c
potential ongoing FBI investigation. SA istated that it
was prerogative and/or her attorney O respond to the
FBI’s request £ i iew and if warranted, a subpoena could be
issued orderingi iappearance before a Federal Grand Jury.

S |to1d t he was not[:::;::£]attorney and
therefore was not _in § position to provide her with legal
representation. respended that he worked for
attorney and would advise him accordingly.
It should be note
i earlier, left a message for
| for to contact him or SA he followlng day.
|
Investigationon _ 4/29/91 at Log Angeles, California File# 44A~LA-119954
by _ S Date dictated 4/25/91 b6

— b7C

This document contains neither recommendations por conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;
it and i1s contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

5/6/91

Date of transcription

Los Angeles County District
Attorney’s Office, Los Angeles, California, was contacted at his
place of employment. After being apprised of the identity of the
interviewing agent and the nature of the interview, he provided
the following information:

|advised he had been alerted to the fact that
Mr. KING’s attorney had appeared on_TV. nossibly on a show, "A.M.

- LA" which appeared on Channel 7. dvised during the
course of the show, the attorney had stated that he had enhanced
the video tape in this matter.

stated it was a contention, of the attorney,
that racial sIurs could be heard on the tape.

advised he had received an enhanced video tape
in which Trequency bands were removed, in order to remove noise
generated by the hovering LOS ANGELES POLICE DEPARTMENT
helicopter.

[::::::::]stated two frequency bands removal were
necessitated in order to remove the helico%ter noise. One of

these frequency bands, according to is the range of
human voice. The removal of this band, in order to eradicate the
helicopter noise, also removed any audible voice.

|advised he, and his staff, had reviewed the
enhanced video tape, and were unable to hear any racial slurs, or
other utterances from the officers involved in the incident, as
well as, any by Mr. KING.

advised his investigation, to date, has failed
to reveal any wiltnesses whom had heard any racial comments from
any officers.

Investigationon _5/2/91 at L.os Angeles, California File# 44A-LA-119954

by £ 25 Date dictated 5/3/91

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

5/6/91

Date of transcription

Mr. RODNEY KING, was
contacted at] |

After belng advised of the l1dentity of the

interviewing agent and the nature of the interview, he provided
the following information:

|Channel 7 1n LosS Angeles, California. He advised

the televislon show was, "A.M. - LA™

advised that Mr. KING had recently advised him

that he had been called, "NIGAR" {(phonetic) during his beating by
officers of the LOS ANGELES POLICE DEPARTMENT.[::%::::]advised

that this was a demeaning and derogatory use of the word,

"NIGGER". He stated that this deliberate mispronunciation is b6
often used by, "GANG BANGERS." He stated, "GANG BANGERS" often b7C
use this pronunciation in situations where a Black gang member is
being attacked by other Black gang members,

stated that he had discussed with Mr. RODNEY
KING the meed ror the public disclosure of the "taunting
comments" specifically, "NIGAR." The phonetic spelling,
according to[ | is, "NIGAR... sounds like ROY ROGER’S HORSE
TRIGGER." When reportin expressed that he was bemused by
the foregoing statement,E:fffff]repeated, "N-I-G-A-R, sounds
like, T-R-I-G-G-E~R."

then advised| | haa
been at a store and discovered a digital VCR with stereo
separation capacity. He stated that | then placed

the copy of the video tape recording |
{commonly known as d tape) and a played such in the
digital VCR. | |advised it was at that time the voice of
Cfficer BRISENO was discovered to be, "the initiating voice.™

advised this was also presented to a CABLE NEWS
NETWORK (CNN)} reporter whom advised he could not decipher
the words audible to [::::], YNIGAR.™

Investigationon 5/3/91 at l | californierile # 44A-1A-119954
b6
b7C
oy _ 7o Date dictated 5/3/91
This document contains neither recommendations nor conciusions of the FB]. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned fc your agency;

it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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Continuation of FD-302 of

,on b5/3/91

advised that I.A.D.

(believed to be Internal

t of the 1.0OS ANGELES POLICE DEPARTMENT) had_hegn1
advised of th{ | stated that
then met with an individual known as, at I.A.D. |
advised, was unable to hear the racial slurs.

|
Affairs

then advised

had

arrived in his office and terminated the phone call with
reporting agent, and handed the telephone to an individual who

identified himself

Pege 2.

b6
b7C
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

5/6/91

Date of transcription

bé
I was contacted at| | b7C

2r be sSed ot the
identity Of the interviewing agent and the nature of the
interview, he provided the following information:

advised that he had talked to ILog Angeles FEDERAL
BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Special Agent within the
past two weeks.

advised that he had taken his, Yenhanced" video
tape to IAD (INTERNAL AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT of the LOS ANG?szj

POLICE DEPARTMENT)} and met with an individual known as,
May 2, 19891. pdvised that the aforementioned tape
second generation copy of video footage
{commonly known as the tape.) advised that this
tape had been, “digitalized" and refuse@ to glve the name of the
studic which had performed such.

on
a

[ ladvised that he had been in the GOOD GUYS store, bé
{commonly known appliance dealership franchise) in Orange County, bic
California. While at said dealership,[[ Jadvised he had :
viewed thel ftape through a PROSCAN (PS 271506, PS
referring to PROSCAN, 27 referring to screen size, 150 referring
to model number). advised, in essence, the tape had been
run on a four head digital VCR which had been connected to a
digital TV. He stated that through the state of the art
equipment, previously mentioned, he was able to hear the
following:

"put your hands behind your back," which stated
was attributable to Officexr BRIS om he stated at that time
was pointing at Mr. RODNEY KING.EEf::fE]stated he was then able
to hear, “How do you feel now, NIGAH (SIC), which he stated was

ibutable to Officer BRISENO. stated that the
tape showed the time of 12:53:00 after the above frames

were viewed.

At 12:53:04, advised he was able to hear the

Investigationon _ 5/3/91 at | | CalifornigFie # 44A-LA-119954

) bé
b p2 Date diclated 5/3/93- b7C :

This document contains neither recommendatiions nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;
it and ils contents are not to be distributed oulside your ageney.
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FD=-302a (Rev. 11-15-83) . ‘

44A-LA-119954

2

Continuation of FD-302 of _ ,on 5/3/91 , Page

comment, "NIGAR." At 12:53:12-14,| stated he was able to
hear, "Put your hands behind your b 7 NIGAR." tated the
above comments were all attributable to BRISENO, inasmuch as, a
review of the tape reflected that, "BRISENO’s lips were moving."

‘ then advised that] |whom
intention emains unnamed| | had placed the tape
through equipment and had been able to hear, '"NIGAR," however,

was unable to hear any other sentences.

E;:;:;:]stated the tape had been sent to a lab which is
going to delete the hovering LOS ANGELES POLICE DEPARTMENT
helicopter noises.

[::::::Ftated that approximately_one-half of the people
who have reviewed the above footage, that was able to hear
the comments during, have been able to hear the same comments.

|then advise t[:::::]at IAD had only been able
to hear, ! . He stated, had been unable to hear any
other comments, "But then w o you expect him to-say."

then Tdnhaaliﬂmﬂ; ha?
recently obtained the

tated thel |

b6
b7C

b6
b7C
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-FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

5/17/91

Date of transcription

Officer, 10OS ANGELES POLICE DEPARTMENT }];gc
(LAPD) , | |california,
| telephonically contacted Special Agent [ ]
and advised that she did not wish to be interviewed by the
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION (FBI).
stated in regards tol |
Investigationon 5/14/91 at I.os Angeles, California File# 44A-IA-119954
, b6
by ___._S.é Date dictated 5/16/91 b7C

This document.contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the'property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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FD-302 (REV. 3-10-82) , ‘ )
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date of transcription 5/7/91
b3
On Mav 3. 1991 date of birth b6
I| b7C
| felephone number
| |accepted service of a Federal Grand Jury subpoena.
The subpoena called for the production of documents
The graj i date was originally May 17, 1991, but
was amended by SA , to reflect a compliance date of May 31,
1991.
Investigation on 5/3/91 at Sacramento, California ‘rFile# 44A-LA-119954
b6
by SA Date dictated 5/3/91 bicC

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency,
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date of transcription 5/9/91
on Mav 8. 1991 b3
[ b6
' | telephone number b7¢
accepted service of a Federal Grand Jury subpoena.
The subpoena called for the production of documents
The grand jury return date was originally set for May
10, 1991, but was amended by SAl to reflect a revised
return date of May 31, 1991.
Investigation on 5/8/91 . at Los Angeles, California File# 44A-LA-119954
b6
by SA Date dictated 5/8/91 b7C

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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® ¢

Memorandum >
;4
gsP
CLASS o= To Assistant Attorney General ‘ Date 6/7/91
SRC'D _,,_,,(l‘.-,—- CIVIL RIGHTS DIVISION Attn:
SER i .
BEC - om—= From : Director, FBI

Subject :

LAURENCE M. ,POWELL;
TIMOTHY E. VWIND,
THEODORE J ) BRISENO,
STACEY C. £0ON;

ET AL, OFFICERS

LOS ANGELES (@A) POLICE DEPARTMENT:
RODNEY GLENN/KING - VICTIM

’

CIVIL RIGHTS 00: LOS ANGELES
Field Office File Number LA _44A ._119954
DOJ Fite Number __144 - 12C  -__ 2470

Reference:

Enclosed is one copy of:

FBI memorandum dated 6/5/91.

Los Angeles report dated 5/29/91.

b7C

{J Also enclosed is an Internal Affairs Report

b6

5é [0 A. This is the initial communication in this matter:
Type matter (Initial communication only)
O Brutality - Law Enforcement
[0 Brutality - Nonlaw Enforcement
(1 No Brutality - Law Enforcement
[J No Brutality - Nonlaw Enforcement
[0 Racial Violence
{0 1SS Matter
[J Death Case
& B FBIi Status-Pending
‘ O c FBI Status-Closed
| g -
| O D. This covers the receipt of a complaint and no further action will be taken by the Federal Bureau of Investigation”™
| ; . .
unless specifically requested by the Department of Justice.
‘ Yoy )05 7/~ é']
0O E Due to the nature of this matter, it should receive your expedmous attention. Please contact he Civil Rights Unit,
FBIHQ, Attn: By
Btbes
Kaeatrsdd -
Enc
nc (1) - ’D = 4{
Bloiind e e e
o w"‘”.‘M@

MAIL ROOM () ~ TV SENTBY GOURIE
1A Zﬂ: 2 AL

b6
b7C




~ ‘l' “'

Mr. Jackson 5/20/91

Unit Chief,| |
Civil Rights Unit, CRSIS, CID

\(/ sta KOON, ;SGT. LAPD, ET AL
: RODNEY GLENNJKING - VICTIM
CIVIL RIGHTS"’
00: LA (44A-119954)

RE: Memo to all Civil Rights Unit Employees
(Copy attached)

On Ma | Civil Rights Unit, b6
was advised by, Department of Justice attorney, b7¢C
Civil Rights Division, Department of Justice, that the FBI
Los Angeles and FBIHQ should set up a "Dirty Team" to review
print and electronic media coverage of the captioned matter,
specificly in relation to "Garrity" issues.

. advised that a "Dirty Team" system is in effect
at the Civil Rights Division, Department of Justice, to review
incoming Garrity material and media coverage, afterwhich, a
sanitized version of the information received or reviewed is
provided to the "Clean Team", or those responsible for the
investigation/prosecution to avoid any problems which could cause
a taint in any Federal prosecution regarding the captioned
matter.

SSA has advised Los Angeles of the above and a
similar system to that of Civil Rights Division, Department of
Justice, will be set up at LA.

I have designated SSA| | until further
notice, to act as the "Dirty Team" representative for the Civil
Rights Unit regarding the captioned matter.

~ Mr. Jackson

CRU Staff (Each)
Bufile 44-122871

1
1
1
1

@

5)

=

§f 4001 // 68
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femorandum . ‘

ATTYI |

DJ 144-12C-NEW

be@¥nknown Los Angeles Police Date
Officers and California Highway
Patrol Officers - Subjects; .
Rodney Glen@ﬁging - Victim Y
CIVIL RIGHTS

o

To

Director Fro %ﬁghn R. Dunne
Federal Bureau of Investigation WK Assistant Attorney General
Attn: CRU, Rm. 1B948, TIL254 Civil Rights Division

This will confirm the telephone conversations of March 8-9,

1991, between Deputy Chief! and
SSA| ]of FBI HQ regarding 1s matter. This Division

hasrequested, and we understand that the FBI is conducting, an
active independent federal investigation of the beating of the
victim by the subjects. As part of that investigation, efforts
should be made to obtain the original videotape of the incident
for immediate transmission to the FBI Laboratory to assist in the
identification of the subjects. In addition, please provide this
Division with copies of FD 302’s and other reports of interviews
and investigation as soon as they become available.

-\ 2= -1

Jy A-LA-11995T
oy o0 ol Sy

e
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10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

-~

o

FBI
'II‘jRANSMIT : II’:|RECEDENCE: (I_E]LASSIFICATION:
Teletype grg™— e Immediate TOP SECRET
[J Facsimile ] Priority [J SECRET
K] AIRTEL [J Routine [] CONFIDENTIAL
[l UNCLASEFTO
[J UNCLAS
Date 6/7/91
TO : DIRECTOR, FBI

Criminal Investigative Division
Civil Rights Unit

FROM : SAC, Los Angeles (44A-LA-119954) (AP-1) (P)

.

SUBJECT : STACEé/KgON LAURENCE POWELL,
ET AL, OFFICERS,
X0OS ANGELES (CA) POLICE DEPARTMENT;
RODNEY G. KING, AKA - VICTIM;
CIVIL RIGHTS;
00: LOS ANGELES

ReLAairtel to Director dated 6/1/91.

Enclosed for the Bureau are two copies of a 44-page
report prepared by -the California Highway Patrol (CHP).

on 6/6/91, Sa| | Los Angeles Division, _

received via First Class Mail, a 44 page report Erepa ed by A4 A

the CHP. (L) )0 z/', '7@
“1 N

The enclosed report contains documents re ating to
when a subordinate CHP officer should yield authority to Los
Angeles Police Department officers, or other allied agencies,
on non-highway arrests in an incorporated metropolitan area.
Included in the documents are also Department-wide directives
and Area-specific standard operating procedures. Also
included is a list of all CHP Academy personnel and Field
Training Officers who trained CHP Officersl| |

@Bureau (Enc. 2) ey
~Los Angeles 1“%»:&;
W & T
e o [ '{LL(
p———— s

0”@%,(?/0 (a‘/Qlf*ﬂ el

Approved: f )4){ é/m Transmitted Per

(Number) (Time)

b6
b7C

b6
b7C
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Reference:

a
a
]
a
(]
(]
]

Enc (1)

Memorandum’ ‘

ﬁ.—i‘h

;;&t:/

Field Office File Number

Enclosed is one copy of:

.

B. FBI Status-Pending - / /

C . FBI Status-Closed / / /

D . This covers the receipt of a complaint and no further action will be taken by the Federal Bureau of Invest;gatlon i
unless specifically requested by the Department of Justice.

To . Assistant Attorney General
" CIVIL RIGHTS DIVISION Attn:
Van (Handcarry)
From : Director, FBl »

STACEY “KOON, LAURENCE POWELL,
ET AL, OFFICERS,

. Subject+- LOS ANGELES (CA) POLICE DEPARTMENT;

ODNEY G. KING; AKA - VICTIM:
CIVIL RIGHTS
00: LOS ANGELES

LA 442 119954

144 12C 2470

DQOJ File Number -

FBI memorandum dated 6/7/91.

[0 Also enclosed is an Internal Affairs Report

~‘3’; 0 A. This is the initial communication in this matter:

Type matter (Initial communication only)

Brutality - Law Enforcement
Brutality - Nonlaw Enforcement
No Brutality - Law Enforcement
No Brutality - Nonlaw Enforcement
Racial Violence

ISS Matter

Death Case

O E. Due to the nature of this matter, it should-receive your expeditious attenti
FBIHQ, Attn:

a 44-page report prepared by the California

Date 6/12/91

an__Dlaaca santant tha

7)) — 7/

peoed '/H'

- GGG

ot @L"~Jw”*$:-
Dnevasiabbn :

b6
b7C
Highway Patrol.
Civil Rights Unit,
—b7C

RAIL ROOM CRYR: Er
Zp NMAL
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3
’ FBI
(s
S”F\/ TRANSMIT VIA: PRECEDENCE: CLASSIFICATION:
AAE ] Teletype [0 Immediate {1 TOP SECRET
SR m_):}.__. [1 Facsimile 1 Priority [J SECRET
SER b K] AIRTEL ] Routine - [J CONFIDENTIAL
R [C] UNCLASEFTO
[0 UNCLAS
Date 6/7/91

+ | TO : DIRECTOR, FBI (44A-LA-119954)
2 | FROM t SAC, LOS ANGELES (44A-1A-119954) (AP-1/CRP) (P)
v
]
3 SUBJECT : STACEY KOON, LAURENCE JPOWELL ;
4 ET AL, OFFICERS,
I.OS ANGELES (CA) POLICE DEPARTMENT;
5 RODNEY G.. KING, AKA - VICTIM; 1
CIVIL RIGHTS; N4
6 00: Los Angeles
7 ) N
Re Bureau airtel t6 Los Angeles dated 5/23/91.
8
For information of receiving office, above Bureau
9 airtel] requested Los Angeles conduct .interview of witness
regarding his observations of the above-captioned b6
10 Tmatrer. _Initial Los Angeles investigation revealed that b7C
witness| at the
11 | following address:

12

date of birth,

- La

13 | 1Eap | 7 Z
/ A m,, g ,,“::
1 DALIAS DIVISION . / / / 4 / 7

15

AT DALIAS, TEXAS: Locate and conduct witness
16 interview of] Eegardlng his observations of the
above-captioned incident.

17
18 @ - Bureau e
2 - Dallas Gl s
19 | 2 - Los Angeles , 7 >
20
21 (o)

Approved: (ng/ ﬁ/& Transmitted Per

(Number) (Time)
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11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21
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Y
.f<f%f ) FBI !
SMIT VIA: PRECEDENCE: CLASSIFICATION:
Teletype [ Immediate [0 TOP SECRET
] Facsimile [ Priority [0 SECRET
K] AIRTEL [] Routine : [l CONFIDENTIAL
[0 UNCLASEFTO
] UNCLAS
Date 5/7/91
TO : DIRECTOR, FBI

Criminal Investigative Division
Civil Rights Unit

FROM : SAC, LPshAngeles (44A-LAz119954) (P
Wﬁg§-g ( b ) (P)
SUBJECT : STACEY KOON, LAURENCE POWELL,

ET AL., OFFICERS,

LOS ANGELES~(CA) POLICE DEPT.;

RODNEY G. KING, AKA - VICTIM;

CIVIL RIGHTS;

00: LOS ANGELES

ReLAairtel to.Director dated 5/2/91.

Enclosed for the Bureau is one copy of a booklet
titled, "Use of Force Training Materials."

On 5/7/91 Office of the
Chief of Police, Los Angeles Police Department (LAPD),
provided to LA Division a booklet containing documents
describing training issues and policies involving use of
physical force; list all courses taught to police cadets; and
list all instructors at the LAPD academy who teach. courses
involving either the methods, policies, or law applicable to.

bé
b7C

(?—Bureau (Enc. 1)

Los An?:eles
AP 570 -5

the use of force (item %7, rebuairtel 46&2/91). B , \ \??5\
/ — B ' ( v \’ \\ 4 -
s
':;-jd 4';/9/; 4/
~rd 0

(Number) (Time)

Approved: \%/4/0/124 Transmitted Per




05-09/91  11:00 o213 477 656b FBI LA (AP-1) @001

P

TTY-02 “ ..

f...n o I '!‘ amantian s
v el

w?aaw »
(Re vised July, 19460)

BIIREALL OF | I!’-’QTH"‘A'T’H"\M
o iy

Y i H

LOS ANGELES DIVISION
11000 WILSHIRE BLVD., SUITE 1700
LOS ANGELES, CA 90024
TELEPHONE (213) 477-6565 FACSIMILE (213) 445-3588

CLASSIFICATION: PRECEDENCE:
[-]TOP SECRET [JIMMEDIATE
SECRET [JPRIORITY
[CJCONFIDENTIAL CIROUTINE
CJUNCLASEF T O
FJUNCLAS
TO: FBINQO, CID-CIVIL RIGHTS UNIT B

ATTENTION: SA
FAX #: _ 202+324-agaies BISE

FROM: LA DIVISION, SQUAD AP-1

TELEPHONE: 212-477-6565

UNSUBS POLICE OFFICERS, LOS ANGELES POLICE DEPARTMENT;
DODNEY 0 WINGVICTIM. r‘TVTT RYGHTS: O0O: 108 ANGELES

SUBJECT:
PAGES SENT (INCLUDING COVER PAGE): _é/

oate: 5 /9 /91 .

APPROVED: 0

b6
b7C

bé
b7C
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95,07,91 12:56  B213 477 6565 CFBI LA (AP-1)

R ‘
- Facarmie 'l'rnmmm‘.wn

(Keviasd July, 1090}

11000 WILSHIRE BLVD,, SUITE
LOS ANGELES, CA 90024
TELEPHONE (213) 477-6565 FACSIMILE (213) 445-3588

CLASSIFICATION: PRECEDENCE:
[JTOP SECRET CJIMMEDIATE
F}SECRET ) PRIORITY
[ CONFIDENTIAL CJROUTINE
CJUNCLASEFT O
[JUNCLAS
TO: FBIHQ, CID=-CIVIL RIGHTS UNIT

91601

ATTENTION: SA

bé

FAX #:  202-324-aiedr B{58

b7C

FROM: LA DIVISION, SQUAD AP=1

TELEPHONE: #!12-477-6565

UNSiJBS. POLICE OFFICERS, LOS ANGELLES POLICE DEPARTMENT;
RODNEY G. KING-VICTIM; CIVIL RIGHTS; Q0: LOS ANGELES

SUBJECT:

PAGES SENT (INCLUDING COVER PAGE): 12

DATE: _5/7 /a]

APPROVED: 32




05/07/91 12:56  B213 477 6565/ FBI LA (AP-1)  @oe
b6
THIS TS A WITNESS LTST OBTAINED FROM THE LAPD b7C
WHIGH CRD, DOJ MIGHT FIND USEFUL. ANY QUESTIONS,

YOU KNOW WHERE TO FIND ME.

YOUR FAITHFUL SERVANT

ALSO ENCLOSED 1§ A LIST OF LAPD INSTRUCTORS
CURRENTLY TEACHING UOF COURSES. THE OTHER
TRAINING MATERIALS ARE FORTHCOMING. UPON
RECEIPT ALL DOJ INVESTIGATIVE T.EADS WILL HAVE
BEEN COMPLETED!

d
o
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. Page 2 of 9
. WITNESS LIST FOR ROINEY KING INCIDENT

bé
b7C

ERTSENO, TED, FO IT Not interviewed
Serial No, 23678

Foothill Patrol Division

(818) 989-8861

COERCED
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, 0607791 12:58 B213 477 6565 FBI LA (AP-1)

> .‘

WITNESS LIST FOR RODNEY KING INCIDENT

COERCED b6
b7C
o COFRCED
KING, RODNEY GIENN
2530 North Lincoln
Altadena, CA 91001
(818) 797-3670
KOON, STACEY, SGT I COERCED

Serial No. 21667
Foothill Patrol Division
(818) 989-8860

Page 5 of 9

a7

i




, 96s07-81  12:59 o213 477 6565 FBI LA (AP-1) ld1009
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Page 7 of 9
WITNESS LIST FOR ROINEY KING INCIDENT

b6
COFRCED b7C

QOERCED
POWELL, LAURENCE, FO IIT COERCED
Serial No., 25440
Foothill Patrol Division
(818) 989-8861

QOOFERCED




05/07/91

153:00 '5‘213 \477 8565 FBI LA (AP-1)
” o0 op
v WITHESS LIST FOR RODNEY KING INCIDENT

COERCED

COERCED

WIND, TIMOTHY, FO T
Serial No. 27745
Foothill Patrol Division
(818) 989-8861

COERCED

@o11

b .

b

Page 9 of 9

bé
b7C




L

> *

S

050791

The bhelow listed instruchtors curi

13:01

B213 477 6565

I

FBI LA (AP-1)

op

A5

L) o,

. .1y teach courseg involving the

methods, policies, and/or laws applicable to the use of force.

_ NAWE

UNTIT

Physical
Physical
Physical
Physica”
Physical
Physical
Prysical
Physical
Physical
Physical
Physical
Physical

Law
Law
Law

Tactlics
Tactics
Tactics
Tactics
Tactics
Tacties
Tactics
Tactics
Tactics
Tactics
Tactics
Tactics
Tactics
Tactlcs
Tactics
Tactics
Tactics

Training/Sel
Training/Selx
Training/Self
Training/Self
Training/sSelf
Training/Self
Training/Self
Tralning/Self
Training/Self
Training/Self-
fraining/Self
Training/Self

fense
.anse
Lvufense
Defense
Defense
Defense
Defense
Defoenge
Defense
Defense
Defense
Defense

b6
b7C
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1 3 Memorandum' ‘

&y ¢

C;‘Q '%
G'\&Q’\'?"' /
o - /
-5@‘2\ s
Q&G
To . . Assistant Attorney General . Date 5/ 9 /91
CiviL RIGHTS DIVISION Attn: criminal Section ] -
bé
From Director, F"BMr | Floanacarey b7cC
STACEY K@ON ; LAURENCE POWELL; '
ET AL, OE‘FICERS,
Subject :  LOS ANGELES/( CA) FPOLICE DEPT.;
RODNEY G. KING, AKA - VICTIM; .
CIVIL RIGHTS .
00: LOS ANGELES ~
Field Office File Number LA 447 -119954
DOJ File Number _144 -_12c¢ - 2470
Reference: FBI memorandum dated 5/3/91.
Enclosed is one copy of: witness list for Rodney King incident.
O Also enclosed is an Internal Affairs Report o
. . ‘ \ 4
it O A. Thisis the initial communication in this matter: \ \ \ ‘\\, - oA
Type matter (Initial communication only) \ ' -
O Brutality - Law Enforcement ‘ '
O Brutality - Nonlaw Enforcement
O No Brutality - Law Enforcement
O No Brutality - Nonlaw Enforcement
0 Racial Violence '
(0 1SS Matter
0 Death Case
kI B. FBI Status-Pending
C . FBI Status-Closed
D . This covers the receipt of a complaint and no further action will be taken by the Federal Bureau of Investigation
unless specifically requested by the Department of Justice.
bé
0 E. Due to the nature of this matter, it should.receive your expeditious attention. Please contact the Civil Rights Unitb7C
FBIHQ, Attn:
B g
Enc {-)
MAIL ROOM (4 ?fg%coum
T ,‘|:A ) \llTlAAI
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BT, B . ‘
¢ <2 Nemorandum )
@ - .
‘ QX’;:C"‘Q‘\/?? e
\ % \‘( /1 #
5@,30 B /
w0
To . . Assistant Attorney General . Date 5/10/91
CIVIL RIGHTS DIVISION Aftn: ~riminal Section . v
. Va bé
From : Director, FEI ! b7C
STACEY 'KOON, LAURENCE POWRLLG ortY/
) ET AL, OFFICERS,
Subject:  1,0S ANGELES -(CA)~POLICE DEPT.;
RODNEY G. ‘KING/ AKA - VICTIM: -
CIVIL RIGHESS ‘
00: LOS ANGELES o~
Field Office File Number 44p LA_119954
DOJ File Number _144  .12C ._2470.
Reference: FBI memorandum dated 5/10/91.
. Enclosed is one copy of: FD-302s of |
O Also enclose;l is an Internal Affairs Report
w4 O A. Thisis the initial communication in this matter:
Type matter (Initial communication only)
O Brutality - Law Enforcement , e
O Brutality - Nonlaw Enforcement / \ _ ' Ea
(O No Brutality - Law Enforcement / /'\ \ v ™ \ - N
O No Brutality - Nonlaw Enforcement - T ‘
[J Racial Violence .
O 1SS Matter '
[0 Death Case
(X B. FBI Status-Pending
0 C. FBIl Status-Closed
3 D. This covers the receipt of a complaint and no further action will be taken by the Federal Bureau of Investigation
unless specifically requested by the Department of Justice. 1};3
c
O E. Due to the nature of this matter, it should receive your expeditious attention. Please contact the Civil Rights Unit,
FBIHQ, Attn:

PRI

Enc (1

MAIL ROOM () o "‘/{ 39»6 COURI
RN TA L e[ e
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£ > o .
K.y
gﬁ/} Memorandum
To . Assistant Attorney General Date 5/10/91
CIVIL RIGHTS DIVISION Attn: Criminal Section
From Director, (Fgl\ (Handcarry)
STACEY “KOON, LAURENCE PbWELL;
. ET AL, OFFICERS,
Subject :

LOS ANGELES/(CA) “POLICE DEPT.;
RODNEY G. ‘KING, ARKA - VICTIM;
CIVIL RIGHTS

O00: LOS ANGELES

Field Office File Number LA 44A . 119954

DOJ File Number 144 12¢ 2470

Reference: FBI memorandum dated 5/9/91.

Enclosed is one copy of:
O Also enclosed is an Internal Affairs Report

O A. This is the initial communication in this matter:
Type matter (Initial communication only)
Brutality - Law Enforcement

Brutality - Nonlaw Enforcement

No Brutality - Law Enforcement

No Brutality - Nonlaw Enforcement

Racial Violence .

ISS Matter

Death Case

Oooooooo

FBI Status-Pending

FBIl Status-Closed

unless specifically requested by the Department of Justice.

FBIHQ, Attn:

a booklet titled "Use of Force Training Materials".

bé
b7C

This covers the receipt of a complaint and no further action will be taken by the Federal Bureau of Investigation

Due to the nature of this matter, it should receive your expeditious attention. Please contact the Civil Rights Unit,

NOTE: The CRD, DOJ is advised that the

enclosed training booklet was

provided to the FBI by|

| (LAPD) on 5/7/91. Since

Enc (1) the enclosure is the only copy provided.

I:laccordlnga:yo

RAIL ROOM (M) 5
v

«ftA

COUR!
NiTIA

The booklet should be handled
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FBI
TRANSMIT VIA: PRECEDENCE: CLASSIFICATION:
(] Teletype Immediate ] TOP SECRET
SSP Facsimile ] Priority ] SECRET
AIRTEL ] Routine . ] CONFIDENTIAL
CLASS [C] UNCLASEFTO
SRC'D__ . 1. [0 UNCLAS
SER __j\V
REC ; " Date 5/30/91
1 TO DIRECTOR, FBI
Criminal Investigative Division
2 Civil Rights Unit
3 | FrROM : SAC, Los Angeles (44A-LA~119954) (AP-1) (P)
Q)
4 SUBJECT STACEY KOON, LAURENCE POWELL,
ET AL., OFFICERS,

LOS ANGELES- (CA) POLICE DEPARTMENT;
RODNEY G.‘/f{ING, AKA - VICTIM;
CIVIL RIGHTS;

O0: LOS ANGELES

RelLAairtel to Director dated 5/15/91.

Enclosed for the Bureau are two copies of a

10 videotape depicting captioned subject STACEY KOON tasing a

"PCP" suspect.

This is used by the LAPD as a training film.

Special Investigations Division, Orfice or the Districc

California, provided to LA a copy of

11
On 5/28/91,
12
i3 Attorney, Los Angeles,
the aforementioned videotape.
14

FBIHQ should forward a copy of the aforementioned

15 videotape to the Civil Rights Division, Department of Justice.

b6
b7cC

16 )
1 7 /
) / / / ~ 7 7
18 | GlBureau (Enc. (2#21%5 /ﬁ;iZj
|2 -1.oS Anqeles foi
19 st
E{he\M%‘ S
e .
20 | e @:ZZ»- # ';m
, hﬁ.i's r! oo s £ e
A 1% Bz B e T
Appro.ved: / /é( M Transmitted Per
M ) (Number) (Time)
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1 - ¢
| 4 "b "

: Memorandum

. SSP 3 To :  Assistant Attorney General Date 6/5/91

CLASS ) CIVIL RIGHTS DIVISION Attn ‘ 1};3(:
SRC'D___11/ )

SER _'f: From : Director, FBI o .

Rec _.l_ STACEY’%OON, LAURENCE POWELL, o

ET AL, OFFICERS,
Subject :  L,OS ANGELES (CA)“POLICE DEPARTMENT;
RODNEY G.:KING, AKA - VICTIM:
CIVIL. RIGHTS
00: LOS ANGELES .

44n . 119954

Field Office File Number 1,7
DOJ File Number 144 . _12C 2470

Reference: DOJ memorandum dated 5/30/91.

Enclosed is one cop videotape depicting subject Stacey Koon tasing a "PCP" suspect.
This is used éy the LAPD as a training film. Also enclosed are three boxes con-

O Also enclosed is an Internal Affairs Report taining "Garrity" material.
O A. Thisis the initial communication in this matter:

Type matter (Initial communication only)
Brutality - Law Enforcement
Brutality - Nonlaw Enforcement

No Brutality - Law Enforcement

No Brutality - Nonlaw Enforcement
Racial Violence -

ISS Matter

Death Case

ooooooan

XX B. FBIl Status-Pending

C . FBI Status-Closed o

S Feea 12T

D . This covers the receipt of a complaint and no further action will be taken by the Federal Bureau of lnvestigatién

unless specifically requested by the Department of Justice. p
}7{ el ‘.A s :/// 7/ h
[0 E. Due to the nature of this matter, it should receive your expeditious attentlon Please contact the Civil Rights Unit,
FBIHQ, Attn:
icaican ”
et bé
Enc " b7¢C
.Q;j;: 3 ) i
He ——

AV ¥
al L@___ ( NITIAY
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13
14
15
16
17
18
19

20
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& FD-36 (Rev. 8-29-85) ' '
FBI
TRANSMIT VIA: PRECEDENCE: CLASSIFICATION:
] Teletype ] Immediate ] TOP SECRET
] Facsimile ] Priority [C] SECRET
K] AIRTEL [J Routine [0 CONFIDENTIAL
[0 UNCLASEFTO
[ UNCLAS
Date 6/11/91
TO : DIRECTOR, FBI

Criminal Investigative Division
Civil Rights Unit

FROM

SAC, Los, Angeles (44A—LA—119954) (AP-1/CRP) (P)
b

SUBJECT : STACEY %OON LAURENCE POWELL,
ET AL, OFFICERS
LOS ANGELES (CA) POLICE DEPARTMENT;
RODNEY Gf,KING AKA - VICTIM;
CIVIL RIGHTS;
00: LOS ANGELES

RelAairtel to Director dated 6/7/91.

Enclosed for the Bureau is a copy of the
handwritten notes of|

On 6/11/91 |
Special Investigations Division, OILfice of the District
Attorney, Los Angeles, California provided to Los Angeles
Division a copy of the handwritten notes of| an
eyewitness to the alleged police beating of captioned victim
(item #6, rebuairtel 5/23/91).

(:}Bureau (Enc. 1) 3,
2-Los Angeles < Pl
| et ] ; A
) N 7L§L
' Sodsised 7L o
’ ’ 1% Nmramtaln

LA L) el 49 1

Approved: [,%/ Transmitted Per

(Number) (Time)

bé
b7C

b6
b7C
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To P Assistant Attorney General Datt 6/14/91 b6
CIVIL RIGHTS DIVISION b7
; c
From : Director, «FBI) . ~(handcarry)
STACEY,,;KOON ; LAURENCE P WELL,
ET AL, OFFICERS, -
Subject : LOS ANGELES/(’éA) POLICE DEPARTMENT:
RODNEY G.~LKING, AKA - VICTIM:
CIVIL RIGHTS ’
00: LOS ANGELES
Field Office File Number LA 441 - 119954
DOJ File Number __ -4 . _12C . 2470
Reference: FBI memorandum dated 6/12/91.
Enclosed is one copy of: reply to item #6 on the DOJ memorandum dated 5/21/91.
O Also enclosed is an Internal Affairs Report .
O A. This is the initial communication in this matter: - -
Type matter (Initial communication only)
O Brutality - Law Enforcement
(0 Brutality - Nonlaw Enforcement
OO0 No Brutality - Law Enforcement
O No Brutality - Nonlaw Enforcement
O Racial Violence .
O 1SS Matter .
O Death Case e 0
- i /':‘ -, A ’ - / i X m’ 24
i B. FBI Status-Pending L(/ !y // o / — U
C. FBi Status-Closed -
D. This covers the receipt of a complaint and no further action will be taken by the Federal Bureau of lnvestigafic‘gﬁ: -
unless specifically requested by the Department of Justice.
00 E. Due to the nature of this matter, it should receive your expeditious attention. Please contact the Civil Rights Unit,
FBIHQ, Attn:
pots b6
b7¢c
Enc (1) oot
Etorest
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.o FBI /21421////H

. 275
|

TRANSMIT VIA: PRECEDENCE: CLASSIFICATION:
] Teletype ] Immediate ] TOP SECRET
] Facsimile [ Priority [C] SECRET
%] AIRTEL [J Routine [C] CONFIDENTIAL
. [J] UNCLASEFTO
[0 UNCLAS

Date 6/12/91

1 TO : DIRECTOR, FBI
Criminal Investigative Division
2 civil Rights\Unit
3 FROM : SAC, Los Angeles (44A-1A-119954) (AP-1/CRP) (P)

4 | suBJECT

s ey,
STACEYV\KOON ; LAURENCE-“POWELL,
ET AL., OFFICERS,

|
|
|
CIVIL RIGHTS;
|
|

5 10S ANGELE§ (CA) POLICE DEPARTMENT;
6 RODNEY GCX}KING, AKA - VICTIM;
7 00: LOS ANGELES
8 .
ReLAairtel to Director dated 6/11/91.
9
Enclosed for the Bureau (and being sent under éb
10 separate cover) are two enhanced copies of the audio portion
of the | [videotape.
‘ 11 T
| on 6/7/91/ b, b6
| 12 | b7C
| 13 Los Angeles, California, telephone number| | b7E
‘ provided to Los Angeles Division six monaural direct enhanced
| 14 copies of the audio portion of the| | videotape.
| | — -
‘ 15 A e
Three of the copies were provided to
16 Special Investigations Division,

Office of the District Attorney, Los Angeles, California. Two

b6
17 other copies are being sent to the Bureau andgone copy is Sl b7C
being maintained by the Los Angeles Division,. G
18
®-Bureau Erecticd ;T”“Ezz
19 2-1Los Angeles ' geppad -yt
L{n’d‘fﬂ' S e ]
20 —
e AR

L D brges,

Approved: A %/(AW Transmitted Per

(Number) (Time)
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44A-IA-119954

. .«

| was the independent laboratory

selected by the LA Divis]

the audio portion of the

on to enhance the sound quality of
videotape.[:::E]is

involved in post producti

lon and sound restoration for the

motion picture, television, and record industries.

2%

b6
b7cC
b7E
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.4
To : Assistant Attorney General Date 6/17/91 ' @ b6
" CIVIL RIGHTS DIVISION Attn: “b7cC
(Handcarry) ~
From : Director, EBl :
Y Q
STACEZ \KOON, LAURENCE-POWELL, i
ET AL, OFFICERS, —
Subject : LOS ANGELE‘.? (ca) POLICE DEPARTMENT:;
RODNEY G(fKING,' AKA - VICTIM:
CIVIL RIGHTS ’
00: LOS ANGELES
Field Office File Number LA _44A -_119954
DOJ File Number _144 -_12¢ - 2470

Reference: FBI memorandum dated 6/14/91.
Enclosed is one copy of: see attached.

[0 Also enciosed is an Internal Affairs Report

0 A. Thisis the initial communication in this matter:
Type matter (Initial communication only)
0 Brutality - Law Enforcement
O Brutality - Nonlaw Enforcement
O No Brutality - Law Enforcement .
3 No Brutality - Nonlaw Enforcement ﬁ. i
O Racial Violence - B o0 L
O 1SS Matter Wezied bé
O Death Case pred ._.b_t_lq_:‘q‘/ b7cC
Rechioedt . . 0
B. FBI Status-Pending dpmpedale ""
. s P O
C. FBI Status-Closed // //_ /Q, {,5 7 _,8 )
D. This covers the receipt of a complaint and no further action will be taken by the Federal Bureau of Investigation™ -
unless specifically requested by the Department of Justice.
O E Due to the nature of this matter, it should receive your expeditious attention. Please contact the Civil Rights Unit,
FBIHQ, Attn:
NOTE: On 6/7/91 ]
I TosEngeTes CaTiTornis, teTe
Enc (1) —thone number]| |[provided to Los Angeles Division six monaural

Memoranduz ‘

videotape.

lirect enhanced copies of the audio portion of thel| |

MAIL ROOM ) - e ;“-'-’:'f SENT BYSOUN
'.{IEN@ / T4
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Memorandum . ‘

Dd LledmlaC=2470
[

Subjefheodore  Brisend |

' |
orre—TAPDT APR 1991
II [oTTs—CaTif. HP, Off] I| 18 )

- LA Unified Sch. Dst., other unk. offs Subjects;

To

F
Director
Federal Bureau of Investigationi%i
Attn: CRU, Rm. 1B948, TI254

n R. Dunne
Assistant Attorney General
Civil Rights Division

This will confirm the telephone conversation of April 18
1991 between Section Chief Linda Davis and Unit Chief
regarding contact with compelled statements of the defendants in
the above-captioned matter. We have just learned that the
contents of the four defendants compelled statements have been
printed in the Los Angeles Times. It is imperative that anyone
working on the federal criminal civil rights investigation not be
exposed to this information. We can anticipate that other
newspapers, as well as TV and radio news reports, will also
broadcast this information.

By separate memorandum, all Criminal Section personnel have
been advised to avoid communicating about any of this information
with any of the Criminal Section staff working on the investiga-
tion. We are requesting that the FBI take whatever measures are
necessary to ensure that none of the agents working on the
investigation -- in either a direct or supervisory manner -- have
any exposure to the defendants’ statements. In addition, it is
requested that any management personnel at FBI Headquarters who
expect to be engaged in making decisions about the course and
conduct of this investigation, ensure that they are not exposed
to any news accounts regarding these statements.

HH-12
9 op C hho e e

o010 e
o 0% -

7171 “75)

L, —a

bé
b7C
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TRANSMIT VIA: ___AIRTEL
CLASSIFICATION: DATE:  4/23/91 y

1 - b7cC

FROM: Director, FBI
TO: SAC, Los Angeles (44A-LA-119954)

LAWRENCE Mg)POWELL, ET AL,

OFFICERS, LOS ANGELES POLICE DEPARTMENT:
RODNEY GLENN(KING, AKA - VICTIM:

CIVIL RIGHTS -

00: LOS ANGELES

Enclosed are two copies of a Department of Justice letter drated 4/18/91 requesting
investigation in captioned case.

This request has been reviewed by the Civil Rights Unit, FBIHQ, and unless reasons exist
to the contrary, you are to complete the requested investigation in accordance with the provisions of Section
44 , Manual of Investigative Operations and Guidelines, Engisalinikrexudte RtiiR X 3 x X svxodsaaxsof X
X HRXECOPX A AHKCOTHN K AOR X

SORBIRIKIRDE R KOO KIHKE W o0 K ey X 3t oesipst ik i ainted X
' Remarks: The enclosed is supplemental to an BBIHQ airtel to Los Angeles

dated 4/19/91. It is provided for information only; therefore Los
Angeles need not reply.

-

Lfyz22.71-8Y

&

APR 2 41991
FB2l

WA

b6
b7C

FBi/DOJ
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Memorandumn

To : Assistant Attorney General ) bate 4/29/91 b6
" CIVIL RIGHTS DIVISION Attn: . b7cC

(Handcarry)

From : Director, FBI O

i
LAURENCE M.MPOWELL, ET AL, OFFICERS,
LOS ANGELES, CA. POLICE DEPARTMENT;
RODNEY GLENN‘/{(ING«;,-, AKA - VICTIM
CIVIL RIGHTS ‘
O00: LOS ANGELES

Subject :

»
ry <

Field Office File Number LA 44p ._ 119954

DOJ File Number __144 .__12¢c -_ 2470

Reference: FBI memo, dated 4/24/91.

b6
Enclosed is one copy of: FBI lab results re video tape of LAPD beating b7cC
on victim on 3/3/91. : '

00 Also enclosed is an Internal Affairs Report

0 A. Thisis the initial communication in this matter:

Type matter (Initial communication only)
Brutality - Law Enforcement
Brutality - Nonlaw Enforcement

No Brutality - Law Enforcement

No Brutality - Nonlaw Enforcement
Racial Violence ’
ISS Matter

Death Case

Ooooooo

B. FBI Status-Pending

C. FBI Status-Closed | L/m I Z i‘{- g 7’ f ....Xg

D. This covers the receipt of a complaint and no further action will be taken by the Federal Bureau of Investigation
unless specifically requested by the Department of Justice.

O E. Due to the nature of this matter, it should receive your expeditious attentioﬁ. Please contact the Civil Rights Unit,
FBIHQ, Attn: .

NOTE: Bnclosed fot the CRD, DOJ are the following:

. l. Two FBI laboratory enhanced video tape of the LAPD beating incder
—Enc(1) 2. 8till photographs prepared from the aboveXuideo tanac

3. FBI laboratory report dated 4/26/91. £]

MAIL ROOM ) s '-‘;' £ SE co b6
'}-"\TE// b, NI b7C
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10
11
12
13

14

16
17
18
19
20

21

e

4 el /
FBI [%/ !}g%/
TRANSMIT VIA: \ PRECEDENCE: CLASSIFICATION:
] Teletype [] Iminediate ] TOP SECRET
[[] Facsimile [ Priority [] SECRET
[¥ AIRTEL [J Routine [J CONFIDENTIAL
(] UNCLASEFTO
] UNCLAS
Date 4/18/91
TO : DIRECTOR, FBI

ATTENTION: CIVIL RIGHTS UNIT, SSA

‘MVQ ROOM 1B948, T.L. 254
FROM ( LOS ANGELES (197-LA-121137) (P)
SUBJECT: LAWRENCE M\YPOWELL, ET AL,
OFFICERS, LOS ANGELES POLICE DEPARTMENT:
RODNEY GLENNLKING, AKA-VICTIM;

CIVIL RIGHTS;
00: LOS ANGELES

Re Los Angeles teletype to HQ dated 4/15/91.

Enclosed for the Bureau is one certified copy of the
following cases: Ford v. Gates, CIV Number 86-5782, Silva v.
Gates, CIV Number 87-1605, Alonso v. L.A.P.D., CIV Number 87-
6555, and Selliman v. Gates, CIV Number 87-5669. These cases
were being held in a rep051tory in Laguna Nigel, California for
storage.

The Santa Ana Resident Agency has advised that no
docket sheets were available for the above mentioned cases.

The remaining requested cases will be furnished to HO
immediately upon receipt from the Clerk's Office.

rm..:- ;,

,17/,4/ 127& 71 -5

(2 - Bureau (Enclosure) ﬁ“*“%f ——

1 - Tos Angeles £ ”éi_, .
I o 039-9]

(3) v Sy oy and o« e ao - —

[EDULD (29 - 71

'l A LRI € e o]

Approved: Transmitted Per

(Number) (Time)

b6
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Memorandum

To :  Assistant Attorney General . _Date 4 /22/91
‘CIVIL. RIGHTS DIVISION Attn
Chief, CRD, DOJ
From : Director, FBI @ (Handcarry)

LAWRENCE M.“POWELL, ET AL,
OFFICERS, LOS ANGELES POLICE DEPARTMENT:
Subject : RODNEY GLENN*KING, AKA — VICTIM:

CIVIL RIGHTS ey

00: LOS ANGELES ’
Field Office File Number 2 44A | 119954
DOJ File Number _144 ._l2c . 2470

Reference: FBI memorandum dated 4/15/91.

Enclosed is one copy of:
{0 Also enclosed is an internal Affairs Report
OO A. This is the initial communication in this matter:

Type matter. (Initial communication only)
Brutality - Law Enforcement
Brutality - Nonlaw Enforcement

No Brutality - Law Enforcement

No Brutality - Nonlaw Enforcement
Racial Violence

ISS Matter

Death Case

oooocooao

X B. FBI Status-Pending

C. FBI Status-Closed A /L/ _ /‘Z 7 _7) 7/ - y /]/

D. This covers the receipt of a complaint and no further action will be taken by the Federal Bureau of Investigation

unless specifically requested by the Department of Justice.

O E. Due to the nature of this matter, it should receive your expeditious attention. Please contact the Civil Rights Unit,

FBIHQ, Attn:

NOTE: SEE ATTACHED -
=1

Enc (1) s
— e
M'x‘ SO ff:‘?“ q'

:»?"‘ e

S LAty s o e

MJJ
£t KRS veeigeers gy

MAIL ROOK ) i i - SENTBY COUR!I
A nfﬁa&r/flz /?{\“IIA

e

b7C

b6
b7C
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44A-T.A-119954
NOTE:

ENCLOSED FOR CRD, DOJ, IS ONE CERTIFIED COPY OF THE
FOLLOWING CASES:

FORD V. GATES CIV NUMBER 86-5782
SILVA V. GATES CIV NUMBER 87-1605
ALONSO V. L.A.P.D. CIV NUMBER 87-6555
SELLIMAN V. GATES CIV NUMBER 87-5669

THESE CASES WERE BEING HELD IN A REPOSITORY IN LAGUNA
NIGEL, CALTIFORNIA FOR STORAGE. NO DOCKET SHEETS WERE AVAILABLE
FOR THE ABOVE CASES.

CRD, DOJ, IS PROVIDED THE SOLE COPIES OF THESE
ENCLOSURES; PLEASE HANDLE ACCORDINGLY.




-‘Memorandug‘ e o | K/b?/q

DJ 1447§2C—2470

Vs
7
SwiePheodore vBriseno. ]
-~ 2
OTTS. TAPD; | 190D 189
[OTTs—Talif. HP, Off.] . L
- LA UnifiedVSbh. Dst., other unk. offs Subjects;

F
Director mﬁgﬁg hn R. Dunne

Federal Bureau of Investigation Q\ ssistant Attorngy.General
Attn: CRU, Rm. 1B948, TL254 q Civil Rights Division

Reference is made to the conference of April 16, 1991, at
this Department between Section Chief Joseph Jackson, SSA| | b6
| | ssa] | ana ssa| f FBI HQ and Los b7¢C
Angeles ASAC | |and

lof the Civil Rights Division and Los Angeles AUSA

[
|

At this conference, it was agreed as follows:

1. The FBI will conduct the investigation requested in this
Division’s investigative requests of April 5 and April 12, 1991,
as expeditiously as possible.

2. To avoid possible problems resulting from state grants
of immunity to witnesses, the FBI will obtain information
gathered by the Los Angeles District Attorney’s Office through
March 27, 1991. The FBI will not request the District Attorney’s
Office to furnish information obtained by the District Attorneys’
Office after March 27, 1991. '

3. The FBI will conduct no witness interviews other than as
requested in the investigative requests of April 5 and April 12,
1991, without prior consultation with this Division and the TLos
Angeles USA’s Office. The FBI will not conduct the investigation
requested in this Division’s investigative request of March 20,
1991, paragraph (b), unless and until requested to do so by this
Division.

4. Tt is understood that the Los Angeles field office of
the FBI has recently received four anonymous telephone calls
purportedly from LAPD employees who have offered to provide
information to the FBI, apparently concerning allegations of
excessive force by LAPD officers not related to the King
investigation. The FBI will attempt to persuade each such caller
to provide as much information as possible, without however

‘ making any promises or representations to the caller either with
| respect to immunity or the caller’s status as a witness.

|
|
|

2, Ssat Lr V’/‘“/éf’%’/” 7= orc
|- Cin, CLGS ol (7//7/7/
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TRANSMIT VIA: _CTRTEL

CLASSIFICATION: ATE:  4/17/91

FROM: Director, FBI

TO: SAC, Los Angeles (44A-LA-119954)

STACEYQ(OON, LAURENCE "'POWELL, .

ET AL., OFFICERS, LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA POLICE DEPT.;
RODNEY GLENN‘/KING, AKA - VICTIM

CIVIL RIGHTS

00: LOS ANGELES

Enclosed are two copies of a Department of Justice letter dated 4/17/91 requesting
investigation in captioned case.

H

This request has been reviewed by the Civil Rights Unit, FBIHQ, and unless reasons exist - -
to the contrary, you are to complete the requested investigation in accordance with the provisions of Section
44 , Manual of Investigative Operations and Guidelines : 2 SEBEABEESIRE KEHK X XX X SOHMGAPERK
T XSTE R K KRS SOHRIKIS RI0K.

OXHKIR & XK WX RKK WK SayR RITRoEid oKX AiRax

Remarks:

W5 - §7

bé
b7C

Sif

bé
b7C

wik "

FBl/DoOUJ




Memorandum ‘

DI 144-12C-240

Sukawrence M. Powell
Los Angeles..Police
Rodney Glen King--
CIVIL RIGHTS

et al., Officers of th
Department~--Subjects;
Victim;

=Y Date

2 0 Juil 1991

b6
b7C

, Director From unne
Federal Bureau of Investigation u SsIstant Attorney General
Attn: CRU, Rm. 1B948, TL254 @’ Civil Rights Division

Reference is made to page two of the attached, three-page
teletype bearing Field Office File #197-LA-121137, dated April
15f f??l, from the Los Angeles Office of the FBI to SSA

Please conduct the following additional investigation:

1. From the Clerk of the Court of Appeals for the Ninth
Circuit, obtain and forward a copy of the complaint and docket
sheet in Oborn v. Gates, U.S. District Court for the Central
District of California civil case #88-401.

0
©

Yy 17671~

/ MGLUM ‘-1- -,j

=0 ¢ oo y
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Lt FBI

TRANSMIT VIA: PRECEDENCE;
Teletype [} Immediate

(J Facsimile [J Priority

[0 AIRTEL Xl Routine

FM FBI LOS ANGELES (197-LA~121137)
TO DIRECTOR FBI/ROUTINE/
BT

UNCLAS

CITE: //3410:A-1//

o

.‘ ‘

CLASSIFICATION:

ROO00

TOP SECRET
SECRET

CONFIDENTIAL
UNCLASEF T O

UNCLAS e 1i)a

Date 4/15/S1

PASS: 88a CIVIL RIGHTS UNIT,ROOM 1B 948 TL254.

SUBJECT: LAWRENCE M. POWELL, ET AL, OFFICERS, LOS ANGELES

POLICE DEPARTMENT; RODNEY GLEN KING, AKA-VICTIM: CIVIL RIGHTS;

00: LOS ANGELES.

7
RE LOS ANGELES AIRTEL TO FBIHQ, DATED APRIL 12, 1991.

FOR THE INFORMATION OF FBIHQ, THE FOLLOWING IS A LIST OF

CIVIL RIGHTS CASES REQUESTED BY DOJ THAT THE CLERK OF THE

COURT, CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA WAS UNABLE TO PROVIDE:

FORD V. GATES, CIV NUMBER 86~5782:

SILVA V, GATES, CIV NUMBER 87-1605t

SELLIMAN V. GATES, CIV NUMBER 87~5669:

/ /./K Ls / L
Approved:” |___ Original filename: JdAEN0O.D Y. /0§
Time Receiveds Telprep filename:

MRI/JULIAN DATE: - ISN:

FOX DATE & TIME OF ACCEPTANCE:

EHELOSC

Y1- 1993717 Yp

bé
b7C

b6
b7C




~"PAGE 2 (197-1LA~-121137) UNCLAS

ALONSO V. L.A.P.D, CIV NUMBER 87~6555:

THESE CASES WERE SENT TO A REPOSITORY IN LAGUNA NIGEL,
CALIFORNIA, FOR STORAGE. THEY HAVE BEEN SPECIAL ORDERED AND
WILL BE PROVIDED TO FBIHQ UPON THEIR RECEIPT.

ARREGUIN V. GATES, CIV NUMBER 88-6128:

THIS FILE WAS CONSOLIDATED INTO ARREGUIN V. GATES, CIV
NUMBER 88-577, ACCORDING TO THE COURT CLERKS OFFICE. CIV
NUMBER 88-577 WAS PROVIDED TO FBIHQ. ‘

OBORN V. GATES, CIﬁ NUMBER 88~401 ACCORDING TQ THE
CLERK'S OFFICE- THIS FILE HAS BEEN CHANGED OUT Tb THE COURT OF
APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT.

COLLINS V. GATES, CIV NUMBER 90-346:

THE CLERK'S OFFICE ADVISED THAT THIS CIVIL NUMBER WAS
ASSIGNED TO ANOTEER CASE AND SHOULD NOT HAVE BEEN GIVEN TO
THIS MATTER. AégiggﬁéiOCATE HAS BEEN ORDERED.

CRUMPTON V. GATES, CIV NUMBER 88-6280%

CRUMPTON V. GATES, CIV NUMBER 89~5378:

/ KEETEN V. GATES, CIV NUMBER 88-145:
EURESTI V. GATES, CIV NUMBER 88-146:

T

BRECHTEL V. GATES, CIV NUMBER 89-65:




APAGE 3 (197-LA-121137) UNCLAS

PANAHI V. L.A.P.D., CIV NUMBER 89-1002:

ULLAH V. L.S.P.D., CIV NUMBER 89~4494:

THESE CASES COULD NOT BE FOUND. A SPECIAL LOCATE HAS
BEEN ORDERED WITH THE GCLERK'S OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DQCKET SHEETS WERE LIKEWISE NOT FOUND AND A
SPECIAL LOCATE HAS BEEN ORDERED:

SELLIMAN V. GATES, ALONSO V., GATES, SILVA V. GATES, FORD
V. GATES, REICHELT V. GATES, CIV NUMBER 58—6904, KEETEN V.
GATES, EURESTI V. GATES, BRECHTEL V. GATES, OBRON V. GATES,
PANACHI %. L.A.P.D., URIBE V. L.A.P.D CIV NUMBER 90~578,

AYALA V. L.A.P.D., CIV NUMBER 90~779, COLLINS V. GATES,
BT
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TRANSMIT VIA: ATRTEL
CLASSIFICATION: : ‘ DATE: __7/2/91

FROM: Director, FBI

/
T0: SAC, Los Angeles (197-LA-1211370

DARYL GATES, CHIEF OF POLICE AND

LOS ANGELES POLICE DEPT.

LOS ANGELES , CALIFORNIA

CIVIL SUITS AND CLAIMS (FBI PROGRAMS)

00: LOS ANGELES (/",
J N

1/ < ) . (
} ) APEEEE R e

7‘(1/”. v _alt

[ )

Enclosed are two copies of a Department of Justice letter dated 6/20/91 requesting.
investigation in captioned case.

This request has been reviewed by the Civil Rights Unit, FBIHQ, and unless reasons exist
to the contrary, you are to complete the requested investigation in accordance with the provisions of Section
, Manual of Investigative Operations and Guidelines, and submit results within 21 workdays of
the receipt of this communication.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD

LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES 7/8/91 5/19/91 - 6/30/91

TITLE OF CASE (j REPORT MADE BY TYPED BY:
LAURENCE M5 POWELL SA

TIMOTHY E. WIND, -
THEODORE J ,¥BRISENO, CHARACTER OF CASE

STACEY C.VKOON, CIVIL RIGHTS

ET AL, OFFICERS,

10S ANGELES (CA) POLICE DEPARTMENT;

RODNEY GLENN. KING - VICTIM

REFERENCE: Los Angeles report dated 5/29/91.
- P -
LEADS
I0S ANGELES DIVISTION
AT T.OS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA: (1) Will interview

medical personnel at Los Angeles County - University of Southern
California Medical Center.

(2) Will obtain copy of the notebook found in
officer BRISENO’s shirt pocket during the execution of the search
warrant on LAPD.

(3) Will obtain use of force victim medical reports,
if available, and interview use of force victims.

SPECIAL AGENT
APPROVED ////5 IN CHARGE

DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW

COPIES MADE:
- Bureau Y A I q €
(;>— USA, Los Angeles /<’ Y74 {‘éL

(Attn: AUSA
2 - Los Angeles ( -LA-119954

-

(AP-1/CRP)

e C) 7T,

W".‘ £ — b6
S e lo7c

DISSEMINATION RECORD OF ATTACHED REPORT®™+~ No ations A,,.
Agency RS ,,',:‘.c‘ v
Request Reed. T et P
Date Fwd. :
How Fwd.
By

A*

COVER PAGE
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FD-204 (Rev. 3-3-59)

Copy to:

Report of:
Date:

Field Office File #:

Title:

Character:

Synopsis:

'
. . ’ N
d = '

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Federal Bureau of Investigation

1l -~ USA, Los Anggles -
(Attn: AUSA

sa| | Office: Los Angeles
7/8/91
44A-TA-119954 Bureau File #:

LAURENCE M. POWELL, TIMOTHY E. WIND,
THEODORE J. BRISENO, STACEY C. KOON, ET AL,
OFFICERS, LOS ANGELES (CA) POLICE DEPARTMENT;
RODNEY GLENN KING - VICTIM

CIVIL RIGHTS

Analysis of Grand Jury testimony in Superior Court of

the State of California for the County of Los Angeles, i.e.,
People of the State of California versus STACEY C. KOON, Et Al,
completed. | |identified as voices

heard on itape.l

| Former co-workers of co-subject WIND interviewed.

LAUSD provided information regarding the identity of any and all
field training officers.| |confirms victim’s
vehicle was not modified. Fire department personnel interviewed.

| medical records obtained.

interviewed.

DETATILS:

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI.

your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.

It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
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The following insert contains a summary of the Grand
Jury transcript in Superior Court of the State of California for
the County of Los Angeles, case number BA035498, titled The
People of the State of California vs. LAURENCE M. POWELL, TIMOTHY
E. WIND, THEODORE J. BRISENO, and STACEY KOON for the dates of
March 11 through 14, 1991. The violations the Grand_Jury
investigated are Force used by Officers Amounting to Assault
Under the Color of Authority, California Penal Code, Section 149,
and Assault by Means of Force Likely to Produce Great Bodily
Injury, California Penal Code, Section 245.

PN . *
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| On March 15, 1991,

H [Tesides at
advised Special Agent (Sa) | [that it was her
voice and that of her friend, | | that appeared
on the audio portion of the video filmed by| | on

the morning of March 3, 1991. She noted that she and! ade
comments regarding their observations of the RODNEY G G
beating by the subjects. -

on March 19. 1991. |
| advised

ithat 1t was her voice and the voice of her

friend, that appeared on the audio
portion of Ehel video during the earlv morning
hours of March 3, 1991. She noted that both she and made

comments regarding their observations of the RODNEY GLENN KING
beating by the subjects.

22
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44A-TLA~119954

Oon June 5, 1991, |

-

Las Vegas, Nevada, advised Special Agent|

bé
b7cC

|that

she was presently residing at the aforementioned
relatives. She said that she did not recall her

ﬁxmuﬁss_m;ﬁh
hone

number, however, noted it was listed as a residential number
under the name of he said that she was temporarily

staying with friends at

| | She stated that iIn the event she
| | she would apprise the Los Angeles Division

of her new address.

23
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FEDERAIL, BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

5/20/91

Date of transcription

On May 15, 1991, an anonymous white advised

that there was an inves o) the name of who used
t who is now a |
[who had been hired by victim KING’s attorneys.

Caller advised he believed that | | had broken the law.

Caller advised before |

and he wa:

N

ldentifying himself as a police officer when he was not. 1In
these various telephone calls that he was making, he referred to
conversations to which he was not privy. Caller advised either
he was wire tapping Mr. WIND or he was receiving wiretap -
information from the LOS ANGELES POLICE DEPARTMENT. Caller seems
convinced was not privy to various conversations.

was trying to get information for the civil suit

was making these telephone calls from California, and then
o Kansas City and| |

[ffff:iODqEY_KING was contemplating filing against the officers.
cane

[::::::]was in town just the last couple of weeks. | bas
talking to

but when

€ was talking to i1ndividuals, he was ldentifying himself as a
police officer and he was aware of telephone calls. Caller
claimedl was "over zealous",

Investigation on 5/15/91

by

a Kansas City, Missouri File# 44A-LA-119954

IA . 237 Date dictated 5/15/91

This document contains peither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

5/22/91

Date of transcription

was telephonically contacted at her place

of employment]
telephone number | | She was aware of the identity of
the interviewing agent and the purpose of the interview. She
provided the follwoing information:

| |was asked to provide a copy of | |
| |[while her memory of the RODNEY G. KING incident

was still es e id the Los Angeles Count rand jury had
subpoenaed ere
subsequently relinquished to the grand jury. Furthermore, she
advised that she did not make a copy of | and although

she had requested a copy from the grand Jury, to date, she has
not received a copy of |

Investigation on 5/22/91 at Los Angeles, California Fie# 44A-LA-119954
by SA 38 Date dictated 5/22/91
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBIL 1t is the property of the FBI and is joaned to your agency;

it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

5/24/91

Date of transcription

| Detective, Los Angeles Unified
School District Police Department (LAUSD), 450 North Grand

Avenue, Los Angeles, California, telephone number | |,

telephonically contacted reporting agent. He was aware of the
identity of the reporting agent and the nature of the interview.
He provided the following information:

Previously,[ _ Jas asked to provide information
regarding the identity of any and all Field Training Officer(s)
(FTO) and police personnel who trained

attended the Los Angeles (County)
Sheriff's Academy, dates of attendance unknown. However, on the
training records appears the date,| | He
advised that it is unknown whether this represents the starting
date or graduation date. | kompIeted[::]hours of
training.

pttended thehlﬁE_A.DQ.QlQE_PM.iSIe
Department (Reserve) Police Academy from

| His training record reflected| |hours of

Training completed.

The LAUSD Police Department does not have a formal FTO
program and therefore no FTO's are identified.

Investigation on 5/24/91 at Los Angeles, California Fie# 44A-LA-119954

by

SA . 39 Date dictated 5/24/91

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date of transcription 5/24/91
I | california b6
license number| | was telephonically contacted at his b7cC
place of emplovViEen ]

| | telephone number
, vas aware of the interviewing agent's identity and the
nature of the interview. He provided the following information:

advised that he is | | .
for the law fifm of STEVEN A. LERMAN & ASSOCIAFES*_ﬂlQQ_NilShire
Boulevard, Beverly Hills, Calfornia. As such, point of
contact for any inquiries from law enforcement agencies inquiring
about the RODNEY G. KING incident. .

. He was asked if KING's privately owned, vehicle (POV)
had been modified from the factory standard prior to the March 3,
1991'incident.| stated that the POV, (a four-door, .
automatic, Hyundai, model XLGL), was not modified prior to the
March 3rd incident. He advised that the vehicle is still owned
by Mr.KING and is parked at his Altadena, California residence.

Investigation on 5/24/91 at Los Angeles, California Fie# 44A-LA-119954

bé
by SA 40 Date dictated 5/24/91 b7C

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBL It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

6/5/91

Date of transcription

| 10s ANGELES cITy
FIRE DEPARTMENT, 200 North Main Street, Los Andgeles, California,
telephone number | | date of birth]|
was advised of the identity of the interviewing agents and the
nature of the interview. The individuals present at the
interview were] | Special Agent (SA) |

SA | |
LOS ANGELES CITY FIRE DEPARTMENT. | |[provided the following
information:
has_been_emnlnxed_mith_xre 1OS ANGELES CITY
FIRE DEPARTMENT for and on March 3, 1991,
Ihe was[ [ 1
| |]the call came in from the
LOS ANGELES POLICE DEPARTMENT (LAPD) | fegarding
RODNEY KING. At that time, it seemed like an ordinary call
although it was| |from the LAPD for an

ambulance request.
[ lwvas not aware thatl |

| rKING incident until LAPF_ggnzagﬁed him on
April 16, 1991, to arrange an interview. did not know

[ |but has since learned it was| [Last Name
Unknown (LNU).

stated he knew the transcript regarding the
KING incident practically verbatim. After reviewing a copy given
to him by SA | he agreed it reflected the conversation
which transprred. | |seemed

I I advisedl |

fthat the injury was police induced and
resulted from the subject trying to flee or some similar action.

Investigationon _5/31/91 at T.os Angeles, California File# 44A-I1A-119954

SAs
by 41 Date dictated 6/3/91

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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Continuation of FD-302 of , On 5/31/91 , Page 2

\

| [iﬁf;:;:PD "Ah, well . . . sort of," when

| was trying to determine the identity of the assailants

e fe that she was holding back information. Next,|

attempted to determine the extent of the injuries, but LAPD

| did not know. obtained the necessary
information and dispatched someone to the scene. He did not
notice anything unusual about the call.

42
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

6/12/91

Drate of transcription

bt
|' LOS ANGELES CITY FIRE b7cC

DEPARTMENT (LAFD), Station 98, 13035 Van Nuys Boulevard, Paceima,
California, (8] = irth |
place of birth was interviewed at fire

station #39, 14415 Sylvan, Van Nuys, California. |was
advised of the identity of the interviewing agents and that he
was being interviewed as a witness to an alleged civil rights
violation involving the arrest of RODNEY GLENN KING on March 3,
1991. The individuals pbresent at the interview were
ISpecial Agent (SA) sal [End |

provided the following information:

has been emploved by the LAFDl | b6

and has worked at b7C
[ ] LAFD responded to a call at Fo Boulevard.
Upon arrival at the scene in the fire engine,EfEifi]saw the
victim (KING) handcuffed, lying face down, and a lot of police
cars. He assumed KING was a PCP suspect because of this and the
way he was hog-tied on the ground and had been Tased.
Iobserved Taser wires sticking out of RKING.) | ”
Following that, they left. Thney were at the scene approximately
ten minutes.

The operation by the police department appeared to be
professional. There was one officer in charge, identity unknown
giving orders which were being followed. The only contact | b6 -
had with the police was when he requested law enforcement b7C
personnel to ride in the ambulance with KING. One male and one
female officer rode with KING.

[::;::;;]did not overhear any comments made by any law
enforcement officers at the scene and nothing really stands out
in his mind about the incident. He advised it was a subdued
atmosphere, and the number of police cars at .the scene was not

normal, but could be expected if the victim were under the
influence of PCP.

Investigationon _ 6/11/91 at Van Nuys, California File # 44A-~1A=119954

b6

Shs b7C

by 43 Date dictated 6/12/91

‘This document contgins neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and s loaned to your agency;
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

6/12/91

Date of transcription

| Los ANGELES cIty b6
FIRE DEP Y, Station 98, 13035 Van Nuys Boulevard, BiC

Pacoir1a.;_Qa.'L."L:Em:m'.a...I telephone number (818) 989-8698, date of
birth place of birth was
advised of the identity of the interviewing agents and that he

was being interviewed as a witness to an alleged civil rights
vielation involving the arrest of RODNEY GLENN KING ;
1991. The individuals present at the interview werei [
lsz-c*ia] Adgent {Sa) ad T

provided the following information:

| lagvised he has been employed by the LAFD] | bé

] b7C
when they arrived at Ihe ccens 'n *he fire
renalna——t e paramedics were already there.| |
assisted the paramedics in placing the victim (KING) on
the gurney and putting him into the ambulance. Then they went
back to the rig and returned to the station.
t KING had facial bruises but noticed no oL
other injuries, jadvised KING was quiet and cooperating. _
[ ]daia not speak with any law enforcement officer
scene and did not overhear any comments made by then.
noticed nothing out of the ordinary and advised it seeme 1ke a
normal call.
Investigationon 6/11/91 at Pacocina, Califo:nia File # 44A-T.A-119854
SAs ) Egc
by | 44 Date dictated 6/12/91 ;
This document centains nejther recommendstions nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned {o yOur 8gency;

-it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your ageney.

e



3

FD-302 (REV. 3-10-82) . . . ‘

.—l.—

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

6/12/91

Date of transcription

LOS ANGELES CITY FIRE
DEPARTMENT (LAFD), Station 98, 13035 vVan Nuys Boulevard, Pacoima,

California, telephone number (818L_&ﬁﬂ;ﬁﬁaﬁ*_da;g_gf_hiﬁth
| place of birth was

advised of the identity of the interviewing agents and that he
was beling interviewed as a witness to an alleged civil rights
violation involving the arrest of RODNEY GLENN KING on March 3,
1991. The individuals present at the interview were] |
Special Agent (SA)] ] saA | and

I |

provided the following information:

| Ihas been employed with the ILAFD

[ and has been Some time after

midnight, they responde (e} € ca Tegarding the KING incident.

i At the scene, an officer approached the rig

and spoke with]| advising there was need of medical
assistance. believed he said something to the effect of,
"We need this guy checked out." No additional conversation
ensued.

| lindividuals on the rig] |

|1eft the rig to help the

ambulance personnel.| [did not leave the rig and never saw
the patient (KING). A short time later,] I
returned to the rig, and| |

does not recall |saying anything about the incident.
did not speak with any other law enforcement officer at

the scene and did not overhear any comments made by them.

Investigationon 6/11/91 st Pacoima, California File # 44A~T.A-119954
SAs

by | 45 Date dictated 6/12/91

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;

it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

6/12/91

Date of transcription

| ) paramedic,| |
| [ California, was advised he was beiling
interviewed as a witness to an alleged civil rights violation
involving the arrest of RODNEY GLENN KING by officers of the
LOS ANGELES POLICE DEPARTMENT on March 3, 1991. He was advised
that information he furnished could be used in a court of
1aw.| furnished the following information:

was observed to be a
who exhibited no physical or mental impairments which could
prevent his recalling the details of the incident.

| |thereafter provided the following information:

[ ladvised that he has been a paramedic[::::::::]
LOS ANGELES FIRE DEPARTMENT fo He advised that

advised was assisted by fire fighters
| | placing RODNEY RING
Oon the gurney ror transport. He advised that no medical

assistance was rendered to KING due to his being hog-tied; i.e.,
having his blood pressure taken.

advised that an unknown police officer had advised
him that KING had been combative and that was the reason he had
lacerations to his face and had been hog-tied. :

During the transport of KING to the hospital,
advised KING was calm and supplied ID and information concer
his background and was knowledgeable of his surroundings.
advised that during the transportation, KING remained hog-tied.

[;:::]advised that during the transport, KING stated
that he had pain in his legs and chest.

Investigationon 6/11/91 at California File # 44A-~I1A-119954

SAs
by 46 Date dictated 6/11/91

TR

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI, It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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44A-T.A~119954

Continuation of FD-302 of , On 6/ 11/ 91 , Page 2

advised that two officers from the LOS ANGELES
POLICE DEPARTMENT, one male and one female, rode along in the
back of the ambulance with KING. He advised that the officers
talked among themselves and there were no comments made
concerning KING that he overheard.

advised that when he arrived on the scene, it
appeared to be a normal request for medical assistance.

47
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date of transcription 6/11/91
paramedic, |
[ [California, was advised she was belng
interviewed as a witness to an alleged civil rights violation b6
involving the arrest of RODNEY GLENN KING by officers of the b7C

LOS ANGELES POLICE DEPARTMENT on Marxch 3, 19921. She was advised
that_any information she furnished could be used in a court of
law.l furnished the following information:

| was observed to be a| |
: | | who exhibited no physical or mental impalrments which could
prevent her recalling the details of the incident.

[::::::hhereafter provided the following information:

: hdvised that| |paramedic
vehicle/ambulance that responded to the RODNEY KING incident in-

Pacoima, California, on March 3, 1991. |
| |arrived, there were numerous police

cars and a pollce helicopter on the scene. She advised that she
observed KING face down on the ground, hog-tied, with a cut to
the facial area.

advised that an unknown LOS ANGELES POLICE
DEPARTMENT sergeant or officer advised her that KING may have

been using PCP. She advised that under the normal standard -
operational procedures, that was_an automatic transport to the

hospital for medical attention. advised that |
| rode in the back of the ambulance with two LOS ANGELES bé
POLICE DEPARTMENT officers, one male and one female, with KING b7C

during the transport to the hospital. She advised that KING kept
spitting blood from his mouth onto the gurney and the interior
walls and floor of the vehicle. dvised she thought KING
was doing this (spitting blocod) out of spite and not because of
injuries received.

Investigationon _ 6/11/91 at Ccaliforriia# 44A-LA-119954

© BAS bé
by A8 Date dictated 6/11/91 BiC
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBL. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned {o your agency:

it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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Continuation of FD-302 of ]

advised she would not say KING was cooperative or

uncooperative, only that his actions were not those of a patient
that was willing to be helpful. She advised that when questioned

by |

| KING appeared to be coherent and

answered

| - hospital
f arrest.

gquestlions such as the date and where he was.

Upon arrival at the hospital, informed the staff
that KING may have possibly been using PCP prior to his
She advised that upon being informed of this, the staff

used hospital restraints (leather straps) to restrain KING’s arms

and legs.

stated that this is normal standard operational

!
| preocedures at the hospital for anyone suspected of using PCP.

l ,advised that she was not aware that | |

[RODNEY KING to the hospital until two days after the

incident.

She stated that she only found out by watching the

|
i news at that time. She stated that at the time of the call, it

appeared to be a routine call for medical assistance,

49
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FIRE DEPARTMENT (LAFD), Station 98,
Pacoima. California, telephone number (818) 989-8698, date of

| birth place of birth|
advised of the identity of the inteéIviewing agents and that he

® 0

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

6/12/91

Date of transcription

|fire fighter, LOS ANGELES CITY

13035 Van Nuys Boulevard,

| was

was being interviewed as a witness to an alleged civil rights

violation involving the arrest of RODNEY GLENN KING o
at the inte

1991. The individuals present
Special Adent (SA)

SA

| | provided the following information:

| | |has be

n emploved as a fire fighter with

the LAFD for approximately

On the morning of

March 3, 1991, station 98 responded to a call on the corner of

Foothill and Osborne.

the fire engine which

pulled up behind "a bunch of cop cars on the street.™

rueni_un_:T the person on the ground (KING) who was hog-tied.

helped the paramedics pick him up to put him on the

| ' gurney, then assisted placing the gurney into the ambulance.

that KING’s face was bloody.

| Following that, he left the scene in the fire engine and went
back to the station. The only injury observed by ras

| did not speak to any law

| enforcement officers at the scene and did not overhear any

comments made by them.
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| b6

Records, Huntington Memorial Hospital, 100 Condress Street b7cC

Pasadena, California, provid ing| |

concerning the treatment of which are attached and

made a part hereto.
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1 |

| lcalifornia, no home televhone. works at, | [

can be contacted at portable telephone number,| |
was advised that he was being interviewed as a witness to a
alleged civil rights violation involving the arrest of RODNEY
GLENN KING. He was telephonically interviewed and was advised
that any information he furnished could be used in a court of
law. .

is a White male, date of birth
who exhibited no physical or mental impairments which could
prevent his recalling the details of the incident.
thereafter provided the following information.

dvised that on March 3, 1891, at an unknown
ing heurs he was| |
| He stated his
attentlon became focused to Foothill Boulevard when he heard
speakers and a low-flving helicopter. He stated that
land looked toward
Foothill Boulevard. He noted that he did not have a clear line
of sight however, recalled observing one of two passengers, that
accompanied KING, being dragged over: to the left side of where he
was loocking. He stated that two Los Angeles Police Department
Officers remained in close proximity to the passenger and told
him to stay put. He said at one point the passenger appeared to
roll over on his side and one of the officers again yellied for
him to remain put.

stated that shortly after the above incident some
of the peclice officers congregated and, apparently, were
exchanging stories and laughing. He advised he remained
approximately thirty minutes that merning.
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[:::::::] California, no telephone, was advised that she was belng o7e
interviewed as a witness in an alleged civil rights wviolation
involving the arrest of RODNEY GLENN KING. She was advised that
any information she furnished would be used in a court of law.

was observed to be a White female, date of birth
who exhibited no physical or mental impairments
could prevent her recalling the details of the incident.
thereafter provided the following information:

FE_

: advised that on March 3, 1991, at an unknown tine iic
during th& &arly morning hours she and| | ,
W were awakened by sounds from a low-flying helicopter.
- She stated they | | vhere she observed what
she thought to be somecone lying on thelr stomach hogtied, in the
street. She noted that she has bad eyesight and did not have her
eyeglasses on during this time. . She advised that she could not
tell whether the person hogtied was a man or a woman but, because
of his size, deduced that it had to be a man. She said she
recalled seeing a large number of uniformed police officers and
police cars and did not observe any violent acts on the part of
the police officers. She stated she rema1ned| f
short time and returned to her apartment where she watched

television while she waited for| | to return from [ | -
investigationon _ 6/19/91 at Los Angeles, California File# 44A-LA-119954
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| | b6
| | california, no home telephone, works at,| | b7cC

A |
can be contacted at porEaBIe Telepnone ﬂfﬁﬁﬁéf’;l

was advised that he was being interviewed as a witness to a
alleged civil rights violation involving the arrest of RODNEY
GLENN KING. He was telephonically interviewed and was advised
that any information he furnished could be used in a court of
law.

is a White male, date of birth| |
[:::::] who exhibited no physical or mental impairments which could
prevent his recalling the details of the incident.
thereafter provided the following information:

advised that he did not observe anyone
videotaping the RODNEY KING incident nor did he videotape it
himself. He noted he only wishes now that he would have thought
to videotape it at that time.
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